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SINGLES. In its seventh week in the Top 50, Mood by 24kGoldn hits No.1 on
the ARIA Singles Chart for the first time. It becomes the first chart-topper in
Australia for the American rapper, real name Golden Landis Von Jones. The
move of Mood to No.1 comes a week after it hit No.1 in the UK. To date, it
peaked at No.5 in the US. Moving up four spots, You Broke Me First by
Canadian singer-songwriter Tate McRae hits No.10. So far, it has peaked at
No.23 in her homeland and at No.13 in the UK. Climbing from No.18, Pop
Smoke’s For The Night hits a new peak at No.13. It leaps over the late
American rapper’s other current Chart hit Mood Swings (No.5 Sep. '20). A
week ahead of the release of Headie One’s debut album Edna, the single Ain’t
It Different jumps thirteen places to land a new peak at No.16. The single
peaked at No.3 in the UK.

No.31 FRANCHISE - Travis Scott Feat. Young Thug & M.L.A. Travis
Scott joins forces with American rapper Young Thug and British rapper M.LA.
for Franchise. It is Scott's third entry in the Top 50 this year, having hit the
Chart earlier in the year with his collaboration with Kid Cudi, The Scotts (No.4
May "20), as well as the 2016 single Goosebumps (No.45 May '20).

No.51 FORGET ME TOO - Machine Gun Kelly. With his latest album
hitting No.2 on this week’s Albums Chart, Machine Gun Kelly scores two
entries on this week’s Singles Chart. Forget Me Too is the highest followed by
Bloody Valentine coming in at No.84.

No.84 BLOODY VALENTINE - Machine Gun Kelly. Please see No.51
above.
No.85 YOUR MAN - Joji. Fresh off his album debut at No.1 with Nectar,

this week sees two singles from the album enter the Singles Chart. Your Man
is followed by the Diplo featured Daylight rounding out this week’s Chart at
No.100.

No.89 BETTER - Zayn. Zayn returns to the ARIA Singles Chart with
Better, the lead single from his yet-to-be-titled third studio album. The release
marks the first major record since his 2018 second album Icarus Falls (No.60
Dec. '18). It is the former One Direction members first Singles Chart
appearance since No Candle No Light (No.95 Nov. '18).

No.100  DAYLIGHT - Joji x Diplo. Please see No.85 above.

ALBUMS. Australian-Japanese artist Joji scores his first ARIA No.1 with
second studio album Nectar. Nectar is the fourteenth Australian release to hit
No.1 on the ARIA Albums Chart for 2020. Dan Rosen, CEO of ARIA, said: /'d
like to congratulate Joji on scoring his first ARIA No.1. Joji is challenging and
redefining what a musician does in the modern age. He plays many roles and
has many talents, and I'm glad that he can add ‘chart topper’ to his long list of
achievements. Following the viral success of Fleetwood Mac's Dreams on
TikTok, the track re-enters the Singles Chart at No.39, its parent album
Rumours jumps from No.42 to No.17.

No.1 NECTAR - Joji. Australian-Japanese artist Joji hits No.1 on the
ARIA Albums Chart for the first time as he debuts in the top spot with Nectar.
The follow-up to Ballads 1 (No.17 Nov. '18) features the singles Sanctuary
(No.42 Jun. "19) and Run (No.39 Feb. '20). Nectar includes collaborations with
Benee, Lil Yachty and Diplo, among others. Joji is the first artist part of the
hip hop collective 88rising to have a No.1 album in Australia.

No.2 TICKETS TO MY DOWNFALL - Machine Gun Kelly. Machine
Gun Kelly scores his first Top 10 on the ARIA Albums Chart, as he debuts at
No.2 with his fifth studio album Tickets To My Downfall. The follow-up to Hotel
Diablo (No.26 July '19) marks the American artist's move from rap to pop punk
and features the singles My Ex’s Best Friend (No.22 Sep. '20). Guests on the
album include Halsey, lann Dior, blackbear and Trippie Redd.

No.3 OHMS - Deftones. Debuting at No.3, alt-metal band Deftones
follow-up the No.1 album Gore (No.1 Apr. '16) with OHMS. It is the American
group’s ninth studio album. It is also the first Deftones album to feature guitarist
Stephen Carpenter playing a nine-string guitar. It becomes the Deftones’
eighth Top 50 entry.

No.6 A QUIET PLACE TO DIE - Alpha Wolf. Tasmanian metalcore
band Alpha Wolf take out their highest chart entry with, A Quiet Place To Die.
The Burnie band’s second studio album comes three years on from debut album
Mono (No.29 July *17). In 2019 they released the EP Fault. Alpha Wolf have
debuted at No.2 on the ARIA Vinyl Albums Chart this week.

No.7 ULTRA MONO - Idles. Releasing third album Ultra Mono, British
rock band Idles make their Top 50 debut at No.7. The Bristol band formed in
2009 and have previously released the studio albums Brutalism (2017) and
Joy As An Act Of Resistance (2018). Earlier in 2020, they put out the live
album Live At Ramsgate Music Hall. Ultra Mono includes guest appearances
by Warren Ellis (The Dirty Three, Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds), Jehnny Beth
(Savages), David Yow (The Jesus Lizard) and jazz-pop artist Jamie Cullum.
Ultra Mono is No.1 on this week’s ARIA Vinyl Albums Chart.

No.32 THE ASCENSION - Sufjan Stevens. American singer-songwriter
Sufjan Stevens returns with The Ascension, his first album in five years. It
becomes his second Top 50 entry in Australia following Carrie & Lowell (No.11
Apr. '15). The Ascension is Stevens’ second album for 2020, having
collaborated with his stepfather Lowell Brams, on the new-age album Aporia.
No.45 HELLBOY - Lil Peep. The late rapper Lil Peep’s Hellboy hits the
Top 50 following its reissue. Originally release in September 2016, the mixtape
becomes the second Lil Peep release to hit the Albums Chart after Come Over
When You're Sober, Pt. 2 (No.15 Nov. '18).

No.48 HELEN REDDY'S GREATEST HITS (AND MORE) - Helen
Reddy. Following Helen Reddy’s passing during the week, the compilation
Helen Reddy’s Greatest Hits (And More) debuts at No.48 on this week’s
Albums Chart. The album includes the ARIA Hall Of Fame member’s three US
No.1 singles, | Am Woman, Delta Dawn and Angie Baby.

No.63 AFTER SCHOOL EP - Melanie Martinez. American singer-
songwriter Melanie Martinez makes her third appearance on the ARIA Albums
Chart with fourth EP After School. Martinez last charted with studio album K-
12 (No.6 Sep.'19).

No.69 SOLD FOR SALE - Didirri. Australian indie troubadour Didirri
lands on the ARIA Albums Chart for a second time with EP, Sold For Sale. The
release includes Raw Stuff, the track that put him on the world stage for
Eurovision: Australia Decides. Didirri last appeared with Measurements
(No.19 July "18).

No.82 SUPER ONE - THE 1ST ALBUM - SuperM. South Korean
supergroup SuperM debut this week with first full length release Super One -
The 1st Album. After forming in 2019, the seven-piece collective have
previously released EP SuperM (2019).

No.89 SHORE - Fleet Foxes. Studio album number four for American folk
band Fleet Foxes. Shore was announced one day in advance of its release and
was intentionally released exactly at the autumnal equinox on September 22
2020. It is the follow-up to their 2017 album Crack-Up (No.10 Nov. '18) and is
the band's first release on Anti-Records. It is the Seattle five-piece’s second
album since regrouping in 2016 after a three-year hiatus.
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#1 Single this week :
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 7 1 MOOD 24kGoldn Feat. lann Dior A COL/SME (G0100044072345
2 1 8 1 WAP Cardi B Feat. Megan Thee Stallion ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-05344
3 3 1 3 HEAD & HEART Joel Corry & MNEK A NEON/UMA 0742305
4 4 2 4 HOLY Justin Bieber Feat. Chance The Rapper DEF/UMA 3517898
5 5 16 1 SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT) Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo A 2 COL/SME G010004406250H
6 7 6 6 LEMONADE Internet Money, Gunna Feat. Don Toliver, NAV CAR/UMA 1213358
7 8 46 5  WATERMELON SUGAR Harry Styles A 3 COL/SME 0100041839043
8 9 24 4 BREAKING ME Topic Feat. A7S A 2 UMA DE-UM7-19-06724
9 12 37 1 ROSES SAINt JHN A 4 SME G010004171096L
10 14 10 10 YOU BROKE ME FIRST Tate McRae o RCA/SME G010004279031F
11 10 24 1 ROCKSTAR DaBaby Feat. Roddy Ricch A 2 INR/UMA 0736661
12 13 44 1 BLINDING LIGHTS The Weeknd A 6 REP/UMA 00602508575167
* 13 18 13 13 FOR THE NIGHT Pop Smoke UNI/lUMA US-UM7-20-13356
14 16 7 14 TAKE YOU DANCING Jason Derulo WAR US-AT2-20-04479
15 11 7 3 LAUGH NOW CRY LATER Drake Feat. Lil Durk REP/UMA 3513176
* 16 29 6 16 AINTIT DIFFERENT Headie One Feat. AJ Tracey & Stormzy RELR/SME (G010004440521C
17 19 7 16 MIDNIGHT SKY Miley Cyrus RCA/SME G010004435983B
18 6 2 6  ONE TOO MANY Keith Urban & Pnk SME/EMI 3505892
19 15 9 5  MOOD SWINGS Pop Smoke UNI/lUMA US-UM7-20-13630
* 2 34 2 20  PUT YOUR RECORDS ON Ritt Momney COL/SME G010004458536N
21 17 6 2 DYNAMITE BTS BHT/ORCH 195497101191
* 22 35 5 22 MY EX'S BEST FRIEND Machine Gun Kelly, blackbear INR/UMA 0749864
23 22 16 13 SOME SAY Nea A SME G010004128214X
24 23 7 23 DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT Jubel Feat. NEIMY WAR 190295553777
25 20 12 4 COME & GO Juice WRLD & Marshmello INR/UMA 745762
26 21 1 10 POPSTAR DJ Khaled Feat. Drake ® UMA/SME G010004427208J
27 25 30 8  WHATS POPPIN Jack Harlow WAR US-AT2-20-00162
28 26 21 9 GO CRAZY Chris Brown & Young Thug A RCA/SME 0100043906506
29 24 19 2 RAIN ON ME Lady Gaga & Ariana Grande A INR/UMA 0717810
30 28 72 1 DANCE MONKEY Tones and | A 12 BAD/SME (0100041063080
* 31 NEW 1 31 FRANCHISE Travis Scott Feat. Young Thug & M.I.A. EPI/SME G010004430052T
32 30 81 4 SOMEONE YOU LOVED Lewis Capaldi A 8 UNI/UMA 7730892
33 27 7 13 HEATHER Conan Gray REP/UMA US-UM7-19-24264
34 32 18 27  TOGETHER Sia ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-02976
35 33 15 31 EVERYBODY RISE Amy Shark e WRC/SME G010004271081C
36 36 48 2 DON'T START NOW Dua Lipa A 4 WUK/WAR GB-AHT-19-01121
37 3 1 31 KINGS & QUEENS Ava Max ATL/WAR US-AT2-19-06943
38 37 17 24  SECRETS Regard A MOS/SME G010004355378N
* 39 RIE 12 19 DREAMS Fleetwood Mac WAR US-wB1-01-01072
40 39 28 17 THIS CITY Sam Fischer A RCA/SME G010004220734M
41 38 45 7  BEFORE YOU GO Lewis Capaldi A 3 UMA 853105
42 40 18 24  LOOKINTO MY EYES Brando A TMRW 194491676407
43 41 27 7 BREAK MY HEART Dua Lipa WUK/WAR GB-AHT-19-01303
44 42 12 14 WISHING WELL Juice WRLD INR/UMA US-UG1-20-01905
45 44 57 2 CIRCLES Post Malone A 6 REP/UMA US-UM7-19-15699
46 56 2 46 DIAMONDS Sam Smith CAP/UMA 0730790
47 43 27 7 ROVER S1mba Feat. DTG A PLG/WAR GB-CUW-19-00128
48 46 21 3 STUCK WITH U Ariana Grande & Justin Bieber A UNI/UMA 0720623
49 49 43 7 ADORE YOU Harry Styles A 3 COL/SME (0100041839051
50 55 3 50  MAD AT DISNEY salem ilese CAR/UMA 2812134579
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™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

* 51 NEW 1 51 FORGET ME TOO Machine Gun Kelly INR/UMA US-UM7-20-14954
52 53 20 31 LOSE SOMEBODY Kygo & OneRepublic e UMA/SME (G010004390857D
53 51 22 15 BE KIND Marshmello Feat. Halsey o CAP/EMI 0715033
54 52 55 3 RIDE IT Regard A 5 MOS/SME G010004125628A
55 57 9 53  BE LIKE THAT Kane Brown Feat. Swae Lee & Khalid RCA/SME (G0100044198522
56 48 13 18 THE WOO Pop Smoke UNI/UMA US-UM7-20-13366
57 45 8 8 SMILE Juice WRLD Feat. The Weeknd INR/UMA 3506267
58 59 14 10  STANDING WITH YOU Guy Sebastian e SME G0100043964196
59 74 104 1 SHALLOW Lady Gaga & Bradley Cooper A 9 INR/UMA 7714032
60 58 34 2 INTENTIONS Justin Bieber Feat. Quavo A 2 DEF/UMA 0878731
61 54 7 37  TAPIN Saweetie WAR US-WB1-20-01096
62 67 54 2 MEMORIES Maroon 5 A 5 INR/UMA US-UM7-19-13350
63 47 3 47 OKNOT TO BE OK Marshmello & Demi Lovato ISL/UMA 3507080
64 60 50 40  JULY Noah Cyrus A 2 COL/SME G010004129547E
65 63 79 1 BAD GUY Billie Eilish A 10 INR/UMA US-UM7-19-00764
66 50 5 16 ICE CREAM BLACKPINK & Selena Gomez INR/UMA KR-A40-20-00131
67 61 22 41 I'M GOOD? Hilltop Hoods e HTH/UMA 0717025
68 65 25 17 ILY (I LOVE YOU BABY) Surf Mesa A CAP/UMA 0886635
69 62 102 1 SUNFLOWER Post Malone & Swae Lee A 11 UNI/UMA US-UM7-18-14888
70 71 53 8 RUSHING BACK Flume Feat. Vera Blue FCL FCL283
71 66 38 16 PUMP IT UP Endor A 2 ADA/WAR GB-CPZ-19-16610
72 68 40 21 LIVEIN LIFE The Rubens A 2 IVY/LIB VY536
73 75 183 1 PERFECT Ed Sheeran A 13 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-17-00007
74 64 32 5 DEATH BED Powfu A 2 SME (G0100042621470
75 83 65 27 POST MALONE Sam Feldt Feat. RANI A WAR NL-Z54-19-00734
76 70 33 16 BLUEBERRY FAYGO Lil Mosey A INR/UMA 877692
77 73 38 4 SAY SO Doja Cat A 4 RCA/SME (G010004182077K
78 77 3 77 TICK TOCK Clean Bandit & Mabel Feat. 24kGoldn ATL/WAR GB-AHS-20-00783
79 69 1 35  GREECE DJ Khaled Feat. Drake UMA/SME (G010004427209H
80 87 72 1 | DON'T CARE Ed Sheeran & Justin Bieber A 3 UMA/WAR 190295419042
81 85 128 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer A 11 CAP/EMI 6748358
82 78 117 1 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis A 10 ISLIUMA 6769790
83 82 80 1 OLD TOWN ROAD LilNas X A 12 COL/SME G010004070771U
84  NEW 1 84  BLOODY VALENTINE Machine Gun Kelly INR/UMA 0711184
85 NEW 1 85  YOUR MAN Joji ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02275
86 84 38 4 YOU SHOULD BE SAD Halsey A CAP/EMI 0832271
87 90 63 7 NEVER SEEN THE RAIN Tonesand | A 5 BAD/SME G010004122663J
88 81 21 19 PARTY GIRL StaySolidRocky A COL/SME (G0100043818442
89 NEW 1 89  BETTER Zayn RCA/SME (G010004454245X
90 86 28 4 SAVAGE Megan Thee Stallion WAR QM-CE3-20-00097
91 88 10 43 LOVE SONGS Daryl Braithwaite SME (G010004281056J
92 79 10 1 CARDIGAN Taylor Swift REP/UMA US-UG1-20-02836
93 76 7 53  MONEY TREES Kendrick Lamar, Jay Rock INR/UMA US-UM7-12-10785
94 93 85 8 LUCID DREAMS Juice WRLD A 5 INR/UMA 6767967
95 92 4 89  ENERGY Stace Cadet & KLP SME (G0100044033180
96 89 13 48  DIOR Pop Smoke UNI/UMA US-UM7-19-16161
97 94 95 6 SICKO MODE Travis Scott & Drake A 8 UMA/SME (G0100039765104
98 97 8 67  HEAT WAVES Glass Animals PDR/UMA 0712076
99 91 8 52  ELECTRIC LOVE Bgrns INR/UMA 4712145
100 NEW 1 100  DAYLIGHT Joji x Diplo COL/SME (G0100044281515

These were in the Top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

72 29 6 SUPALONELY Benee Feat. Gus Dapperton A REP/UMA US-UM7-19-22598
80 4 17 OVER NOW Calvin Harris & The Weeknd UMA/SME (G010004439127T
95 6 57  STILL DON'T KNOW MY NAME Labrinth SME (G010004158480Z
96 33 35  FALLING Harry Styles A COL/SME (G010004183907Y
98 102 1 SAY YOU WON'T LET GO James Arthur A 12 COL/SME G010003598573S
99 35 7 NO GUIDANCE Chris Brown Feat. Drake A 4 UMA/SME (G010004109729Z
100 23 41 ROBBERY Juice WRLD A INR/UMA 00602577492129
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1 NEW 1
2 NEW 1
3 NEW 1
4 1 2
5 2 13
6 NEW 1
7 NEW 1
8 3 10
9 5 42
10 4 12
1 6 79
12 10 47
13 1 133
14 14 187
15 16 56
16 17 121
17 42 290
18 15 10
19 20 27
20 9 5
21 22 64
22 49 245
23 39 173
24 23 423
25 25 58
26 38 102
27 40 28
28 31 12
29 29 37
30 26 20
31 32 147
32 NEW 1
33 37 310
34 30 72
35 45 3
36 35 127
37 43 133
38 18 3
39 7 2
40 41 113
41 44 149
42 47 93
43 28 18
44 60 114
45 NEW 1
46 57 325
47 24 3
48 NEW 1
49 53 72
50 12 379
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

TITLE Artist

NECTAR Joji

TICKETS TO MY DOWNFALL Machine Gun Kelly

OHMS Deftones

THE SPEED OF NOW PART 1 Keith Urban

SHOOT FOR THE STARS AIM FOR THE MOON Pop Smoke

A QUIET PLACE TO DIE Alpha Wolf

ULTRA MONO Idles

FOLKLORE Taylor Swift

FINE LINE Harry Styles A

LEGENDS NEVER DIE Juice WRLD

WHEN WE ALL FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO? Billie Eilish A 2
WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET Luke Combs

THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs A

+ Ed Sheeran ¢

HOLLYWOOD'S BLEEDING Post Malone A

DIAMONDS Elton John A

RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13

F*CK LOVE The Kid Laroi

FUTURE NOSTALGIA Dua Lipa

SMILE Katy Perry

NO.6 COLLABORATIONS PROJECT Ed Sheeran e

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 12

SINGLES COLLECTION Maroon 5

THE VERY BEST INXS A 7

LOVER Taylor Swift A 2

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY (THE ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK) Queen A 2
AFTER HOURS The Weeknd

14 STEPS TO ABETTER YOU Lime Cordiale

MANIC Halsey

HAMILTON - AN AMERICAN MUSICAL Original Broadway Cast
THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack A 3

THE ASCENSION Sufjan Stevens

1989 Taylor Swift ¢

DIVINELY UNINSPIRED TO A HELLISH EXTENT Lewis Capaldi ®
JULIE AND THE PHANTOMS: SEASON 1 (FROM THE NETFLIX ORIGINAL SERIES) Soundtrack
BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone A 2

? XXXTentacion A

SUNDAY (THE GOSPEL ACCORDING TO ISO) Vika & Linda
HEAVEN & HELL Ava Max

ASTROWORLD Travis Scott ®

DUA LIPA Dua Lipa @

HARRY STYLES Harry Styles A

CHROMATICA Lady Gaga

GREATEST HITS: GOD'S FAVORITE BAND Green Day
HELLBOY Lil Peep

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 5

WE ARE CHAOS Marilyn Manson

HELEN REDDY'S GREATEST HITS (AND MORE) Helen Reddy
PLATINUM HITS Jason Derulo

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 4
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Co.
ADA/WAR
INR/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
CVA/ORCH
LIB/JUMA
REP/UMA
COL/SME
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
UMA
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
WAR
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
PET/UMA
UNI/UMA
VIR/UMA
UNI/UMA
CHUGG/MGM
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
ASK/INE
BIG/UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
CAR/UMA
BDL/UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
WEA/WAR
COL/SME
INR/UMA
WAR
AWAL
RCA/SME
CAR/UMA
CAP/UMA
WAR
CC/UMA

Cat. No.
190296839030
0720365
9362488867
B003245602
0745661
GSRCD038
LIB223CD
3503795
19439705122
731673
B002972702
19075956872
19075829282
9029585903
B003100102
5768187
8122796778
(G0100044183579
9029528610
B003207002
9029542788
9887893
4754556
5335934
7792868
6798870
B003189002
CHGO020
0824370
7567866843
7567865927
AKR150
3799890
7747307
(G010004436754L
B002821802
1210673
BLOOD78
7567864727
G0100039717811
9029555948
88985436772
B003200002
9362490917
FAE239
88697369212
LVR01313
077774649056
093624918387
CCC002
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TITLE Artist

THE GOAT Polo G

A PLACE WE KNEW Dean Lewis A 2

MAP OF THE SOUL: 7 BTS

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Bon Jovi A 8
FROZEN 2 Soundtrack

SCORPION Drake A 2

DONT SMILE AT ME Billie Eilish A

APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION Guns N' Roses A 7
MUSIC FROM THE HOME FRONT Various
GOODBYE & GOOD RIDDANCE Juice WRLD e
SUNLIGHT Spacey Jane

X Ed Sheeran ¢

AFTER SCHOOL EP Melanie Martinez

RTJ4 Run The Jewels

HITSVILLE: THE MAKING OF MOTOWN Soundtrack
TROLLS WORLD TOUR Soundtrack

STONEY Post Malone A

S&M2 Metallica, San Francisco Symphony

SOLD FOR SALE Didirri

AMERICAN TEEN Khalid A

~HOW I'M FEELING~ Lauv

TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 6
FIRE ON MARZZ / STELLA & STEVE Benee

HOT PINK Doja Cat

FREE SPIRIT Khalid A

ODYSSEY NUMBER 5: 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Powderfinger ¢
GOOD KID, M.AAD CITY Kendrick Lamar A

THE BEST OF The Wiggles A

MADE IN THE A.M. One Direction A

MEET THE WOO 2 Pop Smoke

GREATEST HITS Queen A 15

SUPER ONE -THE 1ST ALBUM SuperM

INVASION OF PRIVACY Cardi B

DREAMLAND Glass Animals

GOLDEN HOUR Kygo

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 9

LIVE IN BUENOS AIRES Coldplay

REPUTATION Taylor Swift A 3

SHORE Fleet Foxes

DEATH RACE FOR LOVE Juice WRLD
HEARTBREAK WEATHER Niall Horan

CUZ I LOVE YOU Lizzo

THE SLOW RUSH Tame Impala

THANK U, NEXT Ariana Grande A

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem

IMPLODING THE MIRAGE The Killers

DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A
FOUR One Direction A 2

HIGH EXPECTATIONS Mabel

These were in the Top 100 last week:
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TITLE Artist

AUTOMATIC Mildlife

ALICIA Alicia Keys

SELF CARE Yours Truly

ROUGH AND ROWDY WAYS Bob Dylan

MIND LIKE MINE Take Two

HOW I'M FEELING NOW Charli XCX

TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN? Yusuf (Cat Stevens)
PAID SALVATION A. Swayze & The Ghosts
VIRGO WORLD Lil Tecca

BETWEEN YOU AND ME San Cisco

SLIM & | Slim Dusty

BORN HERE LIVE HERE DIE HERE Luke Bryan
MOANA Soundtrack A

GREATEST HITS Pitbull ®

SUICIDE SQUAD: THE ALBUM Soundtrack
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4
CURRENTS Tame Impala A

CALM 5 Seconds of Summer

THE FAME Lady Gaga A 6

© 1990 - 2020 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
COL/SME
ISLIUMA
BHT/ORCH
DEF/UMA
WALT/UMA
REP/UMA
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
BDL/UMA
INR/UMA
AWAL/INE
WAR
ATL/WAR
BMG/WAR
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
VIRIUMA
UNFD/ORCH
RCA/SME
LAUV/AWAL
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
UMA
INR/UMA
ABC/UMA
SYCO/SME
REP/UMA
UNI/UMA
CAP/UMA
ATL/WAR
PDR/UMA
SME
GEF/UMA
PLG/WAR
BIG/UMA
ANTI/RKT
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
ISL/IUMA
UNI/UMA
WAR

UMA
ISL/IUMA
HTH/UMA
SYCO/SME
PDR/UMA

Co.

INE
RCA/SME
UNFD/ORCH
COL/SME
MGM
ATL/WAR
USM/UMA
IVY/UMA
UMA
ICR/MGM
EMI
CAP/UMA
WALT/UMA
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
MOD/UMA
INR/EMI
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
(G010004389275N
7739314
BHK1123
2752336
8743230
6787918
5788652
5313375
BLOOD75
6773156
SPACJ005CD
2564628590
0075679802927
4050538621075
7749142
19439737732
5726167
0841311
ULS003CD
88985414322
LAUV002CD
0818536
0855846
G0100041609116
G010004041115L
5490922
3716232
4794051
88875155562
0879238
2758364
1844802
075679873682
0877398
(G010004388205Y
9862116
9029555399
3003310
45778844463
7756819
0866364
075679853585
7757960
B002965302
9362485452
4932902
B003202802
HTHO07
88843067102
7779872

Cat. No.
HVNLP182
19439734112
UNFD138CD
19439780982
BNM-910-0
190295229993
0888689
VY560
3522009
SANO06
0748836
B003177702
8734913
88985498712
7567866453
7567891215
4730676
B003174302
1781425
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#1 Physical Album this week &

ARIA Top 100 Physical Alboums — Week Commencing 5t October 2020
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TITLE Artist

THE SPEED OF NOW PART 1 Keith Urban

A QUIET PLACE TO DIE Alpha Wolf

ULTRA MONO Idles

OHMS Deftones

FINE LINE Harry Styles

SUNDAY (THE GOSPEL ACCORDING TO ISO) Vika & Linda
FOLKLORE Taylor Swift

MUSIC FROM THE HOME FRONT Various

RTJ4 Run The Jewels

TICKETS TO MY DOWNFALL Machine Gun Kelly

WE ARE CHAOS Marilyn Manson

SMILE Katy Perry

SUMMER OF '81 (MONDO ROCK LIVE AT THE PIER) Mondo Rock
S&M2 Metallica, San Francisco Symphony

SOLD FOR SALE Didirri

ODYSSEY NUMBER 5: 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Powderfinger
GREATEST HITS Queen

MAP OF THE SOUL: 7 BTS

SUPER ONE -THE 1ST ALBUM SuperM

GRAVIS Sly Withers

SLIM & I Slim Dusty

CUM ON FEEL THE HITZ: THE BEST OF SLADE Slade

TROLLS WORLD TOUR Soundtrack

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack
AFTER HOURS The Weeknd

THE WOMAN | AM: THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Helen Reddy
SIGN O' THE TIMES Prince

TWENTY TWENTY Ronan Keating

14 STEPS TO A BETTER YOU Lime Cordiale

IMPLODING THE MIRAGE The Killers

WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET Luke Combs

TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN? Yusuf (Cat Stevens)

ABBA GOLD ABBA

WHEN WE ALL FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO? Billie Eilish
SUNLIGHT Spacey Jane

BORN HERE LIVE HERE DIE HERE Luke Bryan

AUTOMATIC Mildlife

DIAMONDS Elton John

CURRENTS Tame Impala

WHAT YOU GONNA DO WHEN THE GRID GOES DOWN? Public Enemy
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses

IGOR Tyler, The Creator

HERE ON EARTH Tim McGraw

APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION Guns N' Roses

THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd

CHROMATICA Lady Gaga

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem

PLEASE LEAVE YOUR LIGHT ON Paul Kelly & Paul Grabowsky
GASLIGHTER The Chicks

THE VERY BEST INXS

MY GIFT Carrie Underwood

THE SLOW RUSH Tame Impala

BETWEEN YOU AND ME San Cisco

RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY VOL. 2: AWESOME MIX VOL. 2 Soundtrack
THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton

ROUGH AND ROWDY WAYS Bob Dylan

HURTS 2B HUMAN P!nk

ALICIA Alicia Keys

ALL OVER THE WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA Electric

Light Orchestra

© 1990 - 2020 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
CAP/EMI
CVA/ORCH
LIB/JUMA
WAR
COL/SME
BDL/UMA
REP/UMA
BDL/UMA
BMG/WAR
INR/UMA
CAR/UMA
CAP/EMI
BDL/LIB
VIR/UMA
UNFD/ORCH
UMA
UNI/UMA
BHT/ORCH
CAP/UMA
DEW/UMA
EMI
BMG/ADA
RCA/SME
HWR/UMA
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR
DEC/UMA
CHUGG/MGM
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
USM/UMA
UTV/UMA
INR/IUMA
AWAL/INE
CAP/UMA
INE

UMA
MOD/UMA
DEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
BIG/UMA
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
INR/UMA
INR/IUMA
GAWD/EMI
COL/SME
PET/UMA
CAP/UMA
ISL/UMA
ICRIMGM
RHI/WAR
HWR/UMA
RCA/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
SME

Cat. No.
B003245602
GSRCD038
LIB223CD
9362488867
19439705122
BLOOD78
3503795
BLOOD75
4050538621075
0720365
LVR01313
B003207002
9341004075535
0841311
ULS003CD
5490922
2758364
BHK1123
1844802
DEW9001158
0748836
BMGCAT464DCD
19439737732
8731446
B003189002
3576132
0349784653
0868493
CHG020
B003202802
19075956872
0888689
1724732
B002972702
SPACJ005CD
B003177702
HVNLP182
5768187
4730676
B003288502
9862116
G010004091543B
3005363
5313375
88875170912
B003200002
9887893
GAWD031S
19439741152
5335934
B003260102
7757960
SAN06
8122796778
8736871
88697060742
19439780982
19075907192
19439734112
5201292000
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TITLE Artist

1989 Taylor Swift

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers
GREATEST HITS Il Queen

THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs

BACK IN BLACK AC/DC

PHANEROZOIC Il: MESOZOIC | CENOZOIC The Ocean
BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY (THE ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK) Queen
LOVER Taylor Swift

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel
ABBEY ROAD The Beatles

| AM WOMAN (ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK) Chelsea Cullen
THIS DREAM OF YOU Diana Krall

THE WALL Pink Floyd

NECTAR Joji

ARTISTS UNITE FOR FIRE FIGHT Various

ALL RISE Gregory Porter

BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen

21 NUMBER ONES Kenny Rogers

KIDS SEE GHOSTS Kids See Ghosts

THE VERY BEST OF Slim Dusty

LED ZEPPELIN IV Led Zeppelin

THE KING Elvis Presley

GOOD KID, M.AAAD CITY Kendrick Lamar

STRAIGHT OUTTA COMPTON N.W.A.

HARRY STYLES Harry Styles

+ Ed Sheeran

THE VERY VERY BEST OF Crowded House

MTV - UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Bon Jovi
WHOOSH! Deep Purple

FLOWER BOQY Tyler, The Creator

HIGH RISK BEHAVIOUR The Chats

GO FARTHER IN LIGHTNESS Gang Of Youths

MADE IN THE A.M. One Direction

HONK The Rolling Stones

THRILLER Michael Jackson

MELODRAMA Lorde

LIVE AT THE ROUNDHOUSE Nick Mason's Saucerful Of Secrets
LIVEAC/IDC

These were in the Top 100 last week:
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42
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45

HP
9
10
11
18
20
25
1
42
17
53
12
11
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7
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7
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1
2
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3
1
1
49
17
1
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TITLE Artist

SELF CARE Yours Truly

MIND LIKE MINE Take Two

HOW I'M FEELING NOW Charli XCX

PAID SALVATION A. Swayze & The Ghosts

HEAVEN & HELL Ava Max

STARZ Yung Lean

GOATS HEAD SOUP The Rolling Stones

FOREVER IN BLOOM Vacations

TIMELESS - THE ALL-TIME GREATEST HITS Bee Gees

NO GOOD LEFT TO GIVE Movements

FETCH THE BOLT CUTTERS Fiona Apple

TEN Pearl Jam

SIREN/ZERO Obscura Hail

REPUTATION Taylor Swift

BLONDE ON THE TRACKS Emma Swift

THEN PLAY ON Fleetwood Mac

THE KENNY ROGERS COLLECTION Kenny Rogers
FINGERPRINTS & FOOTPRINTS Powderfinger

HAMILTON - AN AMERICAN MUSICAL Original Broadway Cast
'AKILOTOA (ANTHOLOGY 1994-2006) Vika & Linda

THE GLOW DMA'S

YOU DON'T HAVE TIME TO STAY LOST The Electorate

TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY Kendrick Lamar

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf

TAPESTRY Carole King

MOCCIO: PEACEFUL PIANO NOCTURNES Stephan Moccio
THE UNIVERSAL WANT Doves

MAP OF THE SOUL: PERSONA BTS

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH: PAUL KELLY'S GREATEST HITS 1985-2019 Paul Kelly

© 1990 - 2020 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
BIG/UMA
ISL/JUMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
ALB/SME
MLT/RKT
VIRIUMA
UNI/UMA
CC/UMA
APL/EMI
MILAN/SME
VE/UMA
SME
ADA/WAR
SME
BNO/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
DEF/UMA
EMI
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
SME
COL/SME
CVA/ORCH
SME
SYCO/SME
PDR/UMA
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
LEG/SME
ALB/SME

Co.
UNFD/ORCH
MGM
ATL/WAR
IVY/UMA
ATL/WAR
IND
USM/UMA
IND
CAP/UMA
FEA/JUMA
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
RMT/INE
BIG/UMA
MGM

WAR
CAP/EMI
UMA
ATL/WAR
BDL/UMA
IOU/UMA
IND
INR/IUMA
SME

SME
DEC/UMA
VIR/UMA
BHT/ORCH
GAWD/EMI

Cat. No.
3799890
5489042
2758365
19075829282
82876866492
39841942125
6798870
7792868
CCC002
3824682
19439761892
0744541
0289442
190296839030
19439749652
0861978
5112562000
3404692
6780391
3743287
7567826382
88985496672
3716232
P2-14157
88985436772
9029585903
9174032
GEFD24727
88697369212
2752336
0214757EMU
88985441132
194491722166
88985442992
88875155562
7745199
5044222000
5754709
19075982722
5107722

Cat. No.
UNFD138CD
BNM-910-0
190295229993
VY560
7567864727
YR0103LPX
0893964
CRT030
5749359
FEAR01130
G010004354185M
468884.7
DASH066LP
3003310
TG-03CD
7599274482
8309302
2787366
7567866843
BLOOD73
I0U438
9324690184873
4727091
88985381972
88985430042
0716802
0888809
BHK1057
GAWDO029S
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HEITH URBAN w. PINK

#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 5t October 2020

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 3 1 ONE TOO MANY Keith Urban & Pnk SME/EMI US-UG1-20-02935
2 3 12 2 HEAD & HEART Joel Corry & MNEK UMA UK-4ZF-20-00305
3 RIE 3 3 | AM WOMAN Helen Reddy UMA US-CA2-87-00079
4 4 7 1 MIDNIGHT SKY Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-20-02653
5 2 2 2 HOLY Justin Bieber Feat. Chance The Rapper UMA US-UM7-20-17013
6 8 16 1 SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT) Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo SME US-SM1-20-03798
7 NEW 1 7 SLIPPIN' AWAY Max Merritt & The Meteors SME AU-BMO0-20-00035
8 6 3 6 LET'S LOVE David Guetta Feat. SIA WAR UK-WLH-20-00001
9 12 43 1 BLINDING LIGHTS The Weeknd UMA US-UG1-19-04206
10 10 6 8 MOOD 24kGoldn Feat. lann Dior SME US-QX9-20-03025
11 49 2 11 MAGIC Kylie Minogue LB GB-5KW-20-02876
12 7 2 7 DIAMONDS Sam Smith UMA GB-UM7-20-02531
13 15 21 6 WATERMELON SUGAR Harry Styles SME US-SM1-19-12587
14 9 8 1 WAP Cardi B Feat. Megan Thee Stallion WAR US-AT2-20-05111
15 13 8 13 TAKE YOU DANCING Jason Derulo WAR US-AT2-20-04479
16 NEW 1 16 COURAGE TO CHANGE Sia WAR US-AT2-20-06128
17 17 24 2 BREAKING ME Topic Feat. A7S UMA DE-UM7-19-06724
18 19 4 9 LASTING LOVER Sigala & James Arthur SME GB-CEN-20-00076
19 20 14 1 STANDING WITH YOU Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-20-00384
20 18 13 16 KINGS & QUEENS Ava Max WAR US-AT2-19-06943
21 NEW 1 21 FALLIN' Why Don't We WAR US-AT2-20-05765
22 26 6 1 DYNAMITE BTS ORCH QM-728-20-22872
23 11 2 11 HOT STUFF Kygo & Donna Summer SME SE-BGA-20-00777
24 21 19 1 RAIN ON ME Lady Gaga & Ariana Grande UMA US-UM7-20-04304
25 24 19 7 TOGETHER Sia WAR US-AT2-20-02976
26 23 11 5 WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT Kygo & Tina Tumer WAR/SME  SE-BGA-20-00676
27 25 16 10  SOME SAY Nea SME SE-BGA-19-02742
28 NEW 1 28  LOVE ON DISPLAY Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-20-00458
29  NEW 1 29  DELTA DAWN Helen Reddy UMA US-CA2-87-00187
30 NEW 1 30  MAGIC Kylie Minogue LIB GB-5KW-20-01928
31 29 3 29  CAN'T HELP ME NOW Rob Thomas WAR US-AT2-19-01724
32 22 3 2 OK NOT TO BE OK Marshmello & Demi Lovato UMA US-UG1-20-02422
33 NEW 1 33 I DON'T KNOW HOW TO LOVE HIM Helen Reddy EMI US-CA2-87-00185
34 NEW 1 34 FORGET ME TOO Machine Gun Kelly UMA US-UM7-20-14954
35 28 15 3 EVERYBODY RISE Amy Shark SME AU-BM0-20-00132
36 32 72 1 DANCE MONKEY Tones and | BAD/SME QZ-ES7-19-82312
37 NEW 1 37  BRAND NEW Sheppard MGM AU-1YA-20-00021
38 35 19 22 LY Surf Mesa UMA QZ-JRC-19-45204
39 NEW 1 39  SLIPPIN' AWAY Max Merritt & The Meteors SME AU-BM0-16-00110
40 NEW 1 40  DEAR MAMMA, | AM ENDING THE CCP Miles Guo IND QZ-K6F-20-78285
41 31 14 5 LOSE SOMEBODY Kygo & OneRepublic UMA/SME SE-BGA-20-00398
42 34 30 2 ROSES (IMANBEK REMIX) SAINt JHN SME RU-B42-19-01499
43 NEW 1 43 HEART OF GLASS (LIVE FROM THE IHEART MUSIC FESTIVAL) Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-20-03345
44  NEW 1 44 DREAMS Fleetwood Mac WAR US-WB1-99-00178
45  NEW 1 45  GHOSTS Bruce Springsteen SME US-SM1-20-04749
46 42 14 14 SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT) Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo SME US-SM1-20-03872
47 14 2 14 WITHOUT YOU Luke Combs Feat. Amanda Shires SME US-6XF-20-00194
48 33 10 23 DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT Jubel Feat. NEIMY WAR UK-8E2-18-01201
49 41 52 1 MEMORIES Maroon 5 UMA US-UM7-19-13350
50 NEW 1 50  MAN!|FEEL LIKE A WOMAN! Shania Twain EMI US-MR1-98-87508
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23 NEW
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28 NEW
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32 NEW
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44  NEW
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#1 Digital Album this week

ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 5t October 2020
TITLE Artist
NECTAR Joji
TICKETS TO MY DOWNFALL Machine Gun Kelly
OHMS Deftones
THE SPEED OF NOW PART 1 Keith Urban
HELEN REDDY'S GREATEST HITS (AND MORE) Helen Reddy
THE ASCENSION Sufjan Stevens
A QUIET PLACE TO DIE Alpha Wolf
ULTRA MONO Idles
AFTER SCHOOL EP Melanie Martinez
JULIE AND THE PHANTOMS: SEASON 1 (FROM THE NETFLIX ORIGINAL SERIES) Soundtrack
PHANEROZOIC II: MESOZOIC | CENOZOIC The Ocean
THE VERY VERY BEST OF Crowded House
FOLKLORE Taylor Swift
SHORE Fleet Foxes
THE VERY BEST INXS
ULTIMATE Bryan Adams
GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses
MY GIFT Carrie Underwood
COUNTRY THINGS, VOL. 1 Granger Smith
GREATEST HITS Queen
GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack
WHAT YOU GONNA DO WHEN THE GRID GOES DOWN? Public Enemy
HAMILTON - AN AMERICAN MUSICAL Original Broadway Cast
ALICIA Alicia Keys
TROLLS WORLD TOUR Soundtrack
ABBA GOLD & MORE (ANNIVERSARY EDITION) ABBA
OVER THE TOP TWRP
THE BEST OF NICKELBACK VOLUME 1 Nickelback
RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac
IMPLODING THE MIRAGE The Killers
HELLBOY Lil Peep
REPUBLIC OF PARADISE Aphir
HEAVEN & HELL Ava Max
THIS DREAM OF YOU Diana Krall
SMILE Katy Perry
WE ARE CHAOS Marilyn Manson
TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN? Yusuf (Cat Stevens)
LAST CALL FOR ALL PASSENGERS Dan Terminus
BLUE HEARTS Bob Mould
BORN HERE LIVE HERE DIE HERE Luke Bryan
DIVINELY UNINSPIRED TO A HELLISH EXTENT Lewis Capaldi
THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack
CUM ON FEEL THE HITZ: THE BEST OF SLADE Slade
THE BEST OF The Wiggles
TRAVELLER Chris Stapleton
THE IMMACULATE COLLECTION Madonna
DIAMONDS Elton John
THE WOMAN | AM: THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Helen Reddy
DIRECT HITS The Killers

© 1990 - 2020 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
ADA/WAR
INR/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
CAP/UMA
ASKI/INE
CVA/ORCH
LIB/UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
MLT/RKT
CAP/EMI
REP/UMA
ANTI/RKT
PET/UMA
UMA
RHI/WMA
GEF/UMA
CAP/UMA
BMG/WAR
UNI/UMA
HWR/UMA
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
IND
RR/WAR
RHI/WAR
ISL/UMA
AWAL
IND
ATL/WAR
VE/UMA
CAP/EMI
CAR/UMA
USM/UMA
IND

IND
CAP/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
BMG/ADA
ABC/UMA
MER/UMA
WAR
UMA
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA

Cat. No.
190296839030
0720365
9362488867
B003245602
077774649056
AKR150
GSRCD038
LIB223CD
0075679802927
(G010004436754L
39841942125
9174032
3503795
45778844463
5335934
5794416
7599258382
9862116
B003260102
4050538638127
2758364
8731446
B003288502
7567866843
19439734112
19439737732
3774013
7290114253321
1686175922
8122796778
B003202802
FAE239
5057805494690
7567864727
0744541
B003207002
LVR01313
0888689
764072824895
MRG730CD
B003177702
7747307
7567865927
BMGCAT464DCD
4794051
3757743
7599264404
5768187
3576132
3755766
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#1 Vinyl Album this week
ARIA Vinyl Albums -Week Commencing 5t October 2020

w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 ULTRA MONO ldles LIB/UMA LIB223CD
2 NEW 1 2 AQUIET PLACE TO DIE Alpha Wolf CVA/ORCH GSRCD038
3 NEW 1 3 OHMS Deftones WAR 9362488867
4 NEW 1 4 SUMMER OF '81 (MONDO ROCK LIVE AT THE PIER) Mondo Rock BDL/LIB 9341004075535
5 1 2 1 RTJ4 Run The Jewels BMG/WAR 4050538621075
6 9 25 1 FINE LINE Harry Styles COL/SME 19439705122
7 NEW 1 7 SOLD FOR SALE Didirri UNFD/ORCH ULS003CD
8 R/E 2 8  GRAVIS Sly Withers DEW/UMA DEW9001158
9 5 4 1 ODYSSEY NUMBER 5: 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Powderfinger UMA 5490922
10 NEW 1 10 SUNDAY (THE GOSPEL ACCORDING TO ISO) Vika & Linda BDL/UMA BLOOD78
11 20 1 1 SUNLIGHT Spacey Jane AWAL/INE SPACJ005CD
12 11 128 1 GREATEST HITS Queen UNI/UMA 2758364
13 12 3 1 WE ARE CHAOS Marilyn Manson CAR/UMA LVR01313
14 NEW 1 14 BACK TO THE FUTURE Soundtrack MCA/UMA MCAD6144
15 17 12 1 14 STEPS TO A BETTER YOU Lime Cordiale CHUGG/MGM CHG020
16 RE 129 1 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
17 13 160 1 CURRENTS Tame Impala MOD/UMA 4730676
18 RE 138 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122796778
19 RE 3 4 AFTER HOURS The Weeknd UNI/UMA B003189002
20 15 35 1 IGOR Tyler, The Creator COL/SME G010004091543B

These were in the Top 20 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
2 1 2 ROUGH AND ROWDY WAY'S Bob Dylan COL/SME 19439780982
3 12 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCCO002
4 1 4 HOW I'M FEELING NOW Charli XCX ATL/WAR 190295229993
6 1 6  SELF CARE Yours Truly UNFD/ORCH UNFD138CD
7 1 7 PAID SALVATION A. Swayze & The Ghosts IVY/UMA VY560
8 1 8  STARZYung Lean IND YRO103LPX
10 2 3 SMILE Katy Perry CAP/EMI B003207002
14 1 14 NO GOOD LEFT TO GIVE Movements FEA/IUMA FEAR01130
16 3 2 MUSIC FROM THE HOME FRONT Various BDL/UMA BLOOD75
18 23 2 FLOWER BOQY Tyler, The Creator COL/SME 88985441132
19 1 19 SIREN/ZERO Obscura Hail RMT/INE DASHO066LP
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#1 Streaming Track this week :

ARIA Streaming Singles — Week Commencmg 5th October 2020

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 2 7 1 MOOD 24kGoldn Feat. lann Dior COL/SME (G0100044072345
2 1 8 1 WAP Cardi B Feat. Megan Thee Stallion ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-05344
3 3 9 3 HEAD & HEART Joel Corry & MNEK NEON/UMA 0742305
4 4 2 4 HOLY Justin Bieber Feat. Chance The Rapper DEF/UMA 3517898
5 6 4 5 LEMONADE Internet Money, Gunna Feat. Don Toliver, NAV CAR/UMA 1213358
6 5 16 1 SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT) Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo COL/SME G010004406250H
7 7 31 5  WATERMELON SUGAR Harry Styles COL/SME G0100041839043
8 8 24 1 ROCKSTAR DaBaby Feat. Roddy Ricch INR/UMA 0736661
9 11 8 9  YOU BROKE ME FIRST Tate McRae RCA/SME G010004279031F
10 15 11 10 FOR THE NIGHT Pop Smoke UNI/UMA US-UM7-20-13356
1 9 20 3 BREAKING ME Topic Feat. A7S UMA DE-UM7-19-06724
12 12 34 1 ROSES SAINt JHN SME G010004171096L
13 10 7 3 LAUGH NOW CRY LATER Drake Feat. Lil Durk REP/UMA 3513176
14 27 6 14 AIN'T IT DIFFERENT Headie One Feat. AJ Tracey & Stormzy RELR/SME G010004440521C
15 16 5 15 TAKE YOU DANCING Jason Derulo WAR US-AT2-20-04479
16 14 44 1 BLINDING LIGHTS The Weeknd REP/UMA 00602508575167
17 13 9 5 MOOD SWINGS Pop Smoke UNI/UMA US-UM7-20-13630
18 31 2 18  PUT YOUR RECORDS ON Ritt Momney COL/SME G010004458536N
19 30 3 19 MY EX'S BEST FRIEND Machine Gun Kelly, blackbear INR/UMA 0749864
20 17 12 4 COME & GO Juice WRLD & Marshmello INR/UMA 745762
21 19 6 19 DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT Jubel Feat. NEIMY WAR 190295553777
22 18 10 9 POPSTAR DJ Khaled Feat. Drake UMA/SME G010004427208J
23 21 14 15 SOME SAY Nea SME G010004128214X
24 22 27 7 WHATS POPPIN Jack Harlow WAR US-AT2-20-00162
25 20 6 11 DYNAMITE BTS BHT/ORCH 195497101191
26 23 19 9 GO CRAZY Chris Brown & Young Thug RCA/SME G0100043906506
27 26 7 21 MIDNIGHT SKY Miley Cyrus RCA/SME 0100044359838
28 NEW 1 28  FRANCHISE Travis Scott Feat. Young Thug & M.I.A. EPI/SME G010004430052T
29 24 19 3 RAIN ON ME Lady Gaga & Ariana Grande INR/UMA 0717810
30 28 69 1 DANCE MONKEY Tones and | BAD/SME G0100041063080
31 25 7 12 HEATHER Conan Gray REP/UMA US-UM7-19-24264
32 29 79 4 SOMEONE YOU LOVED Lewis Capaldi UNI/UMA 7730892
33 35 48 2 DON'T START NOW Dua Lipa WUK/WAR GB-AHT-19-01121
34 33 9 33  EVERYBODY RISE Amy Shark WRC/SME G010004271081C
35 34 5 30 TOGETHER Sia ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-02976
36 32 16 24 SECRETS Regard MOS/SME G010004355378N
37 37 24 17 THIS CITY Sam Fischer RCA/SME G010004220734M
38 38 17 25  LOOK INTO MY EYES Brando TMRW 194491676407
39 39 44 9 BEFORE YOU GO Lewis Capaldi UMA 853105
40 NEW 1 40  DREAMS Fleetwood Mac WAR US-WB1-01-01072
41 36 7 36  KINGS & QUEENS Ava Max ATL/WAR US-AT2-19-06943
42 41 12 13 WISHING WELL Juice WRLD INR/UMA US-UG1-20-01905
43 40 25 7 ROVER S1mba Feat. DTG PLG/WAR GB-CUW-19-00128
44 44 56 2 CIRCLES Post Malone REP/UMA US-UM7-19-15699
45 42 27 8 BREAK MY HEART Dua Lipa WUK/WAR GB-AHT-19-01303
46 45 21 4 STUCK WITH U Ariana Grande & Justin Bieber UNI/UMA 0720623
47 NEW 1 47 MAD AT DISNEY salem ilese CAR/UMA 2812134579
48 47 2 47 ONE TOO MANY Keith Urban & P!nk SME/EMI 3505892
49 49 42 5  ADORE YOU Harry Styles COL/SME G0100041839051
50 48 22 15 BE KIND Marshmello Feat. Halsey CAP/EMI 0715033
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#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 5% October 2020

™w w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 69 1 THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs A COL/SME 19075829282
2 3 82 1 + Ed Sheeran ¢ ATL/WAR 9029585903
3 4 47 1 DIAMONDS Elton John A UMA 5768187
4 14 268 1 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13 RHI/WAR 8122796778
5 18 494 2 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 12 INR/UMA 9887893
6 12 150 6  SINGLES COLLECTION Maroon 5 INR/UMA 4754556
7 5 362 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 7 PET/UMA 5335934
8 6 13 1 HAMILTON - AN AMERICAN MUSICAL Original Broadway Cast ATL/WAR 7567866843
9 8 42 4 THE GREATEST SHOWMAN Soundtrack A 3 ATL/WAR 7567865927
10 7 143 5 IRON MAN 2 AC/DC A ALB/SME 88697662142
11 11 205 1 1989 Taylor Swift ¢ BIG/UMA 3799890
12 10 22 4 BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone A 2 UNI/UMA B002821802
13 15 28 5  ? XXXTentacion A CAR/UMA 1210673
14 13 8 8  ASTROWORLD Travis Scott ® SME (0100039717811
15 16 69 3 DUA LIPA Dua Lipa WEA/WAR 9029555948
16 17 45 10 HARRY STYLES Harry Styles A COL/SME 88985436772
17 24 43 11 GREATEST HITS: GOD'S FAVORITE BAND Green Day WAR 9362490917
18 22 359 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 5 RCA/SME 88697369212
19 RE 2 19 HELEN REDDY'S GREATEST HITS (AND MORE) Helen Reddy CAP/UMA 077774649056
20 20 80 18 PLATINUM HITS Jason Derulo WAR 093624918387
21 2 336 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 4 CC/UMA CCCO002
22 50 336 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Bon Jovi A 8 DEF/UMA 2752336
23 19 13 15 SCORPION Drake A 2 REP/UMA 6787918
24 26 59 3 DONT SMILE AT ME Billie Eilish A INR/UMA 5788652
25 31 183 1 APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION Guns N'Roses A 7 GEF/UMA 5313375
26 21 18 15 GOODBYE & GOOD RIDDANCE Juice WRLD e INR/UMA 6773156
27 25 223 1 X Ed Sheeran ¢ WAR 2564628590
28 23 94 1 STONEY Post Malone A UNI/UMA 5726167
29 27 82 5  AMERICAN TEEN Khalid A RCA/SME 88985414322
30 28 235 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 6 CAP/EMI 0818536
31 9 10 1 ODYSSEY NUMBER 5: 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Powderfinger ¢ UMA 5490922
32 36 107 16  GOODKID, M.A.AD CITY Kendrick Lamar A INR/UMA 3716232
33 3B 119 8  THE BEST OF The Wiggles A ABC/UMA 4794051
34 33 14 12 MADE IN THE A.M. One Direction A SYCO/SME 88875155562
35 34 436 1 GREATEST HITS Queen A 15 UNI/UMA 2758364
36 29 22 22 INVASION OF PRIVACY Cardi B ATL/WAR 075679873682
37 RE 4% 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 9 GEF/UMA 9862116
38 32 85 16 THE ALBUMS...SO FAR!!! Pink LAF/SME 88875135512
39 30 46 8 REPUTATION Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3003310
40 45 247 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
4 RE 34 6 GREATEST HITS The Offspring A 3 COL/SME 5187469000
42 RE 460 1 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
43 RE 144 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem ¢ UMA 4932902
44 41 129 8 DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A HTH/UMA HTHO07
45 39 25 8 FOUR One Direction A 2 SYCO/SME 88843067102
46 40 17 37 GREATEST HITS Pitbull ® RCA/SME 88985498712
47 42 37 16 SUICIDE SQUAD: THE ALBUM Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567866453
48 RE 278 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3 ISL/IUMA 5304758
49 47 147 4 25Adele A 10 XL/INE XLCD740
50 R/E 350 1 21 Adele A 17 XL/INE XLCD520
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Alpha Wolf A Quiet Place To Die CKV| 6 6| 1] 6 2| - 5] -] 4 6
Ariana Grande Thank U, Next UMA| 94| 91| 1| 8| - - - - -
Ava Max Heaven & Hell WMA| 39| 7| 7| 2| -| 8] - |13 13 5| -] 8
Benee Fire On Marzz / Stella & Steve UMA| 73| 72| 19| 19| - - - - -
Billie Eilish Dont Smile At Me UMA| 57| 65| 6 | 107| - - - - -
Billie Eilish When We All Fall Asleep, Where Do We Go? UMA| 11| 6| 1| 79| 33| 30| 34| 32| 45| 31 22| 40
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits - The Ultimate Collection UMA| 54 1] 28| - - - - 47
BTS Map Of The Soul: 7 SME| 53| 79| 1| 32| 17| 22| - | - | 26| 34| 22| 21| 26| 38
Cardi B Invasion Of Privacy WMA| 83| 73| 5 | 14| - - - - -
Cold Chisel The Best Of Cold Chisel: All For You UMA| 50| 12| 2 | 379 - | 7| - | 10| 47| 8 8| -] 15
Coldplay Live In Buenos Aires WMA| 87| 81| 18| 66| - - - - -
Dean Lewis A Place We Knew UMA| 52| 58| 1 | 80| - - - - -
Deftones Ohms WMA| 3 3| 1 2 3| -] 3] - 2 2
Didirri Sold For Sale UNF | 69 69| 1 - 71 - - -
Doja Cat Hot Pink SME| 74| 66| 19| 41| - - - - -
Drake Scorpion UMA| 56| 52| 1 | 118] - - - - -
Dua Lipa Dua Lipa WMA| 41| 44| 8 | 149| - - - - -
Dua Lipa Future Nostalgia WMA| 19| 20| 1| 27| - - - - -
Ed Sheeran + WMA| 14| 14| 1 | 187| - - - - -
Ed Sheeran X WMA| 62| 62| 1 | 328| - - - - -
Ed Sheeran No.6 Collaborations Project WMA| 21| 22| 1| 64| - - - - -
Elton John Diamonds UMA| 16| 17| 3 | 121 32| 39| - | - | 39| 50| 40| 41| - | 19
Eminem Curtain Call: The Hits UMA| 22| 49| 1 | 245 - 39| - | 50| - - | 44
Eminem The Eminem Show UMA| 96 11162 - - - - -
Fleet Foxes Shore ROT| 89 89| 1 - | 32| 33 26 - - | 32
Fleetwood Mac Rumours WMA| 17| 42| 1 ] 29| - | 36| - - | 38| 35| 30 17
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 46| 57| 1 | 325 - - - - -
Glass Animals Dreamland UMA| 84| 70| 6 | 8 - - - - -
Green Day Greatest Hits: God's Favorite Band WMA| 44| 60| 16| 114| - - - - -
Guns N' Roses Appetite For Destruction UMA| 58| 78| 7 | 261| - - - 39 -
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 86 5 |464) 29| 47| 38| 43| 20| 32| 31 31
Halsey Manic UMA| 29| 29| 2 | 37| - - - - -
Harry Styles Fine Line SME| 9| 5| 1| 42| 7| 14| 12|19 7| 9| 8| 12| 10| 13
Harry Styles Harry Styles SME| 42| 47| 1| 93| - - - - -
Helen Reddy Helen Reddy's Greatest Hits (And More) UMA| 48 48 | 1 9 141 - | 15 - | 17 15
Hilltop Hoods Drinking From The Sun, Walking Under Stars Restrung | UMA| 98 | 95| 1 | 194| - - - - -
ldles Ultra Mono LB | 7 701 5 5/ -] 6| - 6 4
INXS The Very Best UMA| 24| 23| 1 |423) 31| 23| 26| 29| 19| 18| 45| 20| 14| 23
Jason Derulo Platinum Hits WMA| 49| 63| 45| 72| - - - - -
Joji Nectar WMA| 1 1 111 11 -] 1 -1 1
Juice WRLD Death Race For Love UMA| 90| 84| 8 | 62| - - - - -
Juice WRLD Goodbye & Good Riddance UMA| 60| 56| 39| 55| - - - - -
Juice WRLD Legends Never Die UMA| 10 4| 1| 12| - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA,

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Katy Perry Smile UMA| 20| 9| 2| 5| 11| 11|17 9| 9| 2| 13| 2| 37| 6
Katy Perry Teenage Dream: The Complete Confection UMA| 72| 71| 1 | 234 - - - - -

Keith Urban The Speed Of Now Part 1 UMA| 4 1 1 21 3 1 6 1 2 1 3 1 5 1
Kendrick Lamar Good Kid, M.A.A.D City UMA| 77| 90| 23| 93| - - - - |37 - | 42
Khalid American Teen SME| 70| 68| 13| 178] - - - - -

Khalid Free Spirit SME| 75| 67| 2| 78| - - - - -

Kygo Golden Hour SME| 8 | 76| 9 | 18| - - - - -

Lady Gaga Chromatica UMA| 43| 28| 1| 18| - | 29| - | 21 40 | 41| 44| 40

Lauv ~How I'm Feeling~ INE| 71| 69| 5| 30| - - - - -

Lewis Capaldi Divinely Uninspired To A Hellish Extent UMA| 34| 30| 7| 72| - - - - -

Lil Peep HELLBOY IND | 45 45| 1 - - - - -

Lime Cordiale 14 Steps To A Better You MGM| 28 | 31| 1 | 12| 24| 38| 46| 50 - 50

Lizzo Cuz | Love You WMA| 92| 83| 19| 63| - - - - -

Luke Combs This One's For You SME| 13| 11| 7 | 133| 44| 44| - -1 33 2 -

Luke Combs What You See Is What You Get SME| 12| 10| 1 | 47| 38| 34| 37| 42| 17| 14| 35| 50| -

Mabel High Expectations UMA| 100 86| 70| 7 - - - - -
Machine Gun Kelly Tickets To My Downfall UMA| 2 2 1 4 4 - 4 - 5 3
Marilyn Manson We Are Chaos UMA| 47| 24| 1 3| 15| 13| 18| 15| 11| 5 9 3| 11| 4
Maroon 5 Singles Collection UMA| 23| 39| 19| 173 - - - - -
Melanie Martinez After School EP WMA| 63 63| 1| 48 36| - -1 26 -
Metallica, San Francisco Symphony| S&M2 UMA| 68| 34| 1 51 16| 10| 23| 20| 18| 4 | 15| 10| 34| 16
Niall Horan Heartbreak Weather UMA| 91| 8| 2| 29| - - - - -

One Direction Four SME| 99| 93| 1 | 34| - - - - -

One Direction Made In The A.M. SME| 79| 87| 2 | 38| - - - - -
Original Broadway Cast Hamilton - An American Musical WMA| 30| 26| 6 | 20| - | 42| 35| 48 - | 39 28| -

Polo G The Goat SME| 51| 51| 10| 20| - - - - -

Pop Smoke Meet The Woo 2 UMA| 80| 74| 24| 19| - - - - -

Pop Smoke Shoot For The Stars Aim For The Moon UMA| 5| 2| 1| 13| - - - - -

Post Malone Beerbongs & Bentleys UMA| 36| 35| 1 | 127 - - - - -

Post Malone Hollywood's Bleeding UMA| 15| 16| 1 | 56| - - - - -

Post Malone Stoney UMA| 67| 59| 5 | 177 - - - - -
Powderfinger Odyssey Number 5: 20th Anniversary Edition UMA| 76| 33| 1 |[121] 30| 18| 11| 8| 22| 7 14| 27| 27
Queen Bohemian Rhapsody (The Original Soundtrack) | UMA| 26 | 38 | 1 | 102| - - - - 37| -
Queen Greatest Hits UMA| 81| 83| 2 | 410 14| 19| 24| 24| 10| 11| 21| 22| 9 | 24
Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WMA| 95 2|31 - - - - -

Run The Jewels RTJ4 WMA| 64| 21| 21| 3 | 13| 9| 22| 17| 13| 28| 27| 34| 7 | 45
Soundtrack Frozen 2 UMA| 55| 54| 2 | 46| - - - - -
Soundtrack Hitsville: The Making Of Motown UMA| 65 57| 5| - - - - -
Soundtrack Julie and the Phantoms: Season 1 (From the SME| 35| 45| 35| 3| - -1 3 42 40| -

Netflix Original Series)

Soundtrack The Greatest Showman WMA| 31| 32| 1 | 147| - - - - -
Soundtrack TROLLS World Tour SME| 66 66| 2| 21| 37| - - | 12 27| 14| 18| 19| 36
Spacey Jane Sunlight INE| 61| 77| 2| 13| - - - - 36
Sufjan Stevens The Ascension INE | 32 32| 1|12 8| - | 25| -] 25 12
SuperM Super One -The 1st Album UMA| 82 82| 1| 28 49| - | 23] - | 11 -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Tame Impala The Slow Rush UMA| 93 1132 - - - - 33| 37
Taylor Swift 1989 UMA| 33| 37| 1| 310 - - - - -
Taylor Swift Folklore UMA| 8| 3| 1,10 8| 6| 9| 6| 8| 3| 7| 4| 8| 2
Taylor Swift Lover UMA| 25| 25| 1 | 58| - - - - -
Taylor Swift Reputation UMA| 88| 75| 1 | 1561 - - - - -
The Kid Laroi F*ck Love SME| 18| 15| 3 | 10| - - - - -
The Killers Imploding The Mirage UMA| 97| 64| 1| 6| 35| 25| 29| 22| 32| 30| 24| 15| 18| 12
The Weeknd After Hours UMA| 27| 40| 1| 28| - 21 - 21| - | 18 -
The Wiggles The Best Of ABC| 78| 89| 16| 216| - - - - -4
Travis Scott Astroworld SME| 40| 41| 1| 113] - - - - -
Various Music From The Home Front LB | 59| 48| 1| 15| 10| 17| 10| 7 | 24| 12| 10| 13| 13| 9
Vika & Linda Sunday (The Gospel According To Iso) LB | 38| 18| 2| 3| 18| 3| 13| 3| 49| 16| 12| 9 | 43| 14
XXXTentacion ? UMA| 37| 43| 2 | 133| - - - - -

ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 5t October 2020
National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.

Title Artist Dist | TW |[LW (HP |TI |TW |[LW |[TW |LW [TW |LW |TW [LW [TW |LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2020 Various UMA | 1 1 1 " |1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
So Fresh: The Hits of Summer 2020 + The Best of 2019 Various SME |2 |2 |1 |45 |3 |3 |2 (3 |2 |2 |4 |2 |2 |3
Sing Your Heart Out Disney Various UMA |3 |4 |1 |78 |4 |2 |3 |4 - 5 |4
Triple J's Hottest 100, Vol. 27 Various ABC |4 |6 |1 |31 |- |- |- 3 |4 |3 |2
So Fresh: The Hits of Autumn 2020 Various SME |5 |3 |1 |28 |- - 5 |2 |4 |3 |5 |5 5
Just The Hits: Power Ballads Various UMAI6 |5 |3 |7 |5 |4 |- 5 2 |- 4 |-
So Country 2020 Various SME |7 |7 |3 |23 |- - 4 3 |4 - - -
Ray Hadley Those Were The Days, Vol. 3: The Great Love Songs | Various SME |8 (8 |1 26 |2 |5 |- 5 - - -
From The 50s & 60s
Just The Hits: Rock Various UMA |9 4 159 |- - - - - -
Just The Hits: 80s Various UMA |10 |9 |4 [102]- - - - - -
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AEITH URBAN .. PHH @ TONES AND T
I
L 4‘-5
Singles Albums Streaming IS

ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

Singles
™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 ONE TOO MANY Keith Urban & P!nk SME/EMI 3505892
2 2 73 1 DANCE MONKEY Tonesand | A 12 BAD/SME G0100041063080
3 3 19 2 TOGETHER Sia ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-02976
4 4 15 2 EVERYBODY RISE Amy Shark e WRC/SME (G010004271081C
5 5 31 1 THIS CITY Sam Fischer A RCA/SME G010004220734M
6 6 14 1 STANDING WITH YOU Guy Sebastian e SME (G0100043964196
7 7 22 5 I'M GOOD? Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA 0717025
8 9 53 2 RUSHING BACK Flume Feat. Vera Blue FCL FCL283
9 8 41 3 LIVE IN LIFE The Rubens A 2 IVY/LIB VY536
10 11 129 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer A 11 CAP/EMI 6748358
1 10 118 1 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis A 10 ISL/IUMA 6769790
12 NEW 1 12 YOUR MAN Joji ADA/WAR ZZ-0PM-20-02275
13 13 63 2 NEVER SEEN THE RAIN Tones and | A 5 BAD/SME G010004122663J
14 12 14 6 LOVE SONGS Daryl Braithwaite SME G010004281056J
15 14 6 13 ENERGY Stace Cadet & KLP SME (G0100044033180
16 NEW 1 16 DAYLIGHT Joji x Diplo COL/SME (G0100044281515
17 R/E 2 8 GIMME LOVE Joji ADA/WAR ZZ-0OPM-20-02268
18 16 43 2 THE LESS | KNOW THE BETTER Tame Impala A 4 MOD/UMA AU-UM7-15-00303
19 18 67 1 CHOIR Guy Sebastian A 4 SME (G0100040912404
20 NEW 1 20  MAGIC Kylie Minogue LB LIBDIGITAL1769
Albums
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 NECTAR Joji ADA/WAR 190296839030
2 1 2 1 THE SPEED OF NOW PART 1 Keith Urban CAP/EMI B003245602
3 NEW 1 3 A QUIET PLACE TO DIE Alpha Wolf CVA/ORCH GSRCD038
4 4 10 1 F*CK LOVE The Kid Laroi COL/SME G0100044183579
5 7 384 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 7 PET/UMA 5335934
6 8 12 1 14 STEPS TO ABETTER YOU Lime Cordiale CHUGG/MGM CHG020
7 5 3 1 SUNDAY (THE GOSPEL ACCORDING TO ISO) Vika & Linda BDL/UMA BLOOD78
8 NEW 1 8 HELEN REDDY'S GREATEST HITS (AND MORE) Helen Reddy CAP/UMA 077774649056
9 3 296 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL: ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 4 CC/UMA CCCo002
10 13 80 1 A PLACE WE KNEW Dean Lewis A 2 ISL/JUMA 7739314
11 11 15 1 MUSIC FROM THE HOME FRONT Various BDL/UMA BLOOD75
12 15 12 2 SUNLIGHT Spacey Jane AWAL/INE SPACJ005CD
13 NEW 1 13 SOLD FOR SALE Didirri UNFD/ORCH ULS003CD
14 9 121 1 ODYSSEY NUMBER 5: 20TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Powderfinger ¢ UMA 5490922
15 17 195 5 THE BEST OF The Wiggles A ABC/UMA 4794051
16 R/E 31 1 THE SLOW RUSH Tame Impala ISL/UMA 7757960
17 18 158 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A HTH/UMA HTH007
18 NEW 1 18 SUMMER OF '81 (MONDO ROCK LIVE AT THE PIER) Mondo Rock BDL/LIB 9341004075535
19 19 60 1 CURRENTS Tame Impala A MOD/UMA 4730676
20 14 4 3 BETWEEN YOU AND ME San Cisco ICR/MGM SANO6
Streaming
™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 72 1 DANCE MONKEY Tones and | BAD/SME (G0100041063080
2 2 14 2 EVERYBODY RISE Amy Shark WRC/SME G010004271081C
3 3 17 2 TOGETHER Sia ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-02976
4 4 31 1 THIS CITY Sam Fischer RCA/SME (G010004220734M
5 5 2 5 ONE TOO MANY Keith Urban & P!nk SME/EMI 3505892
6 6 21 4 I'M GOOD? Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA 0717025
7 8 53 2 RUSHING BACK Flume Feat. Vera Blue FCL FCL283
8 7 41 2 LIVE IN LIFE The Rubens IVY/LIB VY536
9 9 118 1 BE ALRIGHT Dean Lewis ISL/JUMA 6769790
10 11 129 1 YOUNGBLOOD 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 6748358
11 NEW 1 11 YOUR MAN Joji ADA/WAR ZZ-0PM-20-02275
12 10 14 3 STANDING WITH YOU Guy Sebastian SME (G0100043964196
13 12 63 2 NEVER SEEN THE RAIN Tones and | BAD/SME (G010004122663J
14 13 7 13 ENERGY Stace Cadet & KLP SME (G0100044033180
15  NEW 1 15 DAYLIGHT Joji x Diplo COL/SME (G0100044281515
16 14 6 12 LOVE SONGS Daryl Braithwaite SME (G010004281056J
17 RIE 3 8 GIMME LOVE Joji ADA/WAR ZZ-0PM-20-02268
18 16 44 2 THE LESS | KNOW THE BETTER Tame Impala MOD/UMA AU-UM7-15-00303
19 15 16 1 GO The Kid Laroi Feat. Juice WRLD UMA/SME (G010004402179U
20 20 64 1 CHOIR Guy Sebastian SME (G0100040912404
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 5t October 2020

™w W T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 HEAD & HEART Joel Corry & MNEK A NEON/UMA 0742305
2 2 41 1 ROSES SAINt JHN A 4 SME G010004171096L
3 3 14 3 SECRETS Regard A MOS/SME G010004355378N
4 4 7 4  LOOKINTO MY EYES Brando A TMRW 194491676407
5 7 20 4  LOSE SOMEBODY Kygo & OneRepublic ® UMA/SME G010004390857D
6 5 21 2 BE KIND Marshmello Feat. Halsey ® CAP/EMI 0715033
7 6 58 1 RIDE IT Regard A 5 MOS/SME G010004125628A
8 9 53 1 RUSHING BACK Flume Feat. Vera Blue o FCL FCL283
9 8 41 2 PUMP IT UP Endor A 2 ADA/WAR GB-CPZ-19-16610
10 10 3 10 TICK TOCK Clean Bandit & Mabel Feat. 24kGoldn ATL/WAR GB-AHS-20-00783
11 12 17 10  ENERGY Stace Cadet & KLP SME G0100044033180
12 RE 3 12 DAYLIGHT Joji x Diplo COL/SME G0100044281515
13 11 5 3 OVER NOW Calvin Harris & The Weeknd UMA/SME G010004439127T
14 14 67 1 ONE THING RIGHT Marshmello Feat. Kane Brown A 5 RCA/SME G010004115155A
15 13 3 13 LET'S LOVE David Guetta Feat. SIA PLG/WAR UK-WLH-20-00001
16 18 4 16 LASTING LOVER Sigala & James Arthur MOS/SME 0100044339360
17 15 66 2 HIGHER LOVE Kygo & Whitney Houston A 2 RCA/SME G010004116977L
18 19 218 1 CLOSER The Chainsmokers Feat. Halsey A 16 COL/SME (G010003574255S
19 17 74 1 PIECE OF YOUR HEART MeduZa Feat. Goodboys A 5 NEON/UMA 7740070
20 24 147 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 9 UNI/UMA 3745248
21 20 49 3 PURPLE HAT Sofi Tukker UL/SME 0100041283751
22 21 119 1 BODY Loud Luxury A 6 HUS/UMA HUSSYCD6413
23 23 116 1 SILENCE Marshmello x Khalid A 7 RCA/SME G010003789784Z
24 22 11 8  WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT Kygo & Tina Tumner WAR/SME (G010004421621F
25 25 24 16 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun A 5 CAP/EMI 2349372
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 GOLDEN HOUR Kygo SME G010004388205Y
2 1 THE FAME Lady Gaga A 6 INR/UMA 1781425
3 1 WORLD WAR JOY The Chainsmokers ® COL/SME G0100042001947
4 1 ENERGY Disclosure ISL/UMA 0878533
5 1 BETWEEN US Hayden James FCL FCL262
6 1 SOLACE Rufus Du Sol ® ROS/SME 19075899412
7 2 SNACKS (SUPERSIZE) Jax Jones ETC/ORCH 194491170332
8 10 212 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris A COL/SME 88697859232
9 1 2 1 AUTOMATIC Mildlife INE HVNLP182
10 9 99 2 BLUE Jonas Blue EMI 7705129
1 1 56 3 SOLACE REMIXED Rufus Du Sol RSV/ISME G010004132253N
12 12 96 2 WHAT IS LOVE? Clean Bandit ATL/WAR 9029555257
13 13 234 1 THIS IS ACTING Sia INE IR5241CD
14 14 227 1 BLOOM RUFUS DU SOL A SIO/SME SWEATAQ09
15 15 140 1 MOTION Calvin Harris A COL/SME 88875008972
16 16 303 1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/WAR FCL75CD
17 17 20 8  THE LONDON SESSIONS Tiésto UMA 0719227
18 18 94 7 DIFFERENT WORLD Alan Walker MCE/SME 19075924062
19 20 49 7 GRAVITY Gryffin INR/UMA 0823132
20 19 107 1 7 David Guetta PLG/WAR 9029558199
21 21 144 2 SETTLE Disclosure e ISL/UMA 3739492
22 RE 35 1 UNTIL NOW Swedish House Mafia @ VIR/EMI 2323642
23 23 105 6  SICKBOY The Chainsmokers COL/SME 0100040331528
24 RE 118 1 KIDS IN LOVE Kygo SME 19075802502
25 25 142 1 SKIN Flume A FCL/EMI FCL160CD
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#1 Hip Hop / R&B Single this week g L
ARIA Hip Hop / R&B Singles Chart - Week Commencmg 5th October 2020

w W Tl TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 2 7 1 MOOD 24kGoldn Feat. lann Dior A COL/SME (G0100044072345
2 1 8 1 WAP Cardi B Feat. Megan Thee Stallion ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-05344
3 3 16 1 SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT) Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo A 2 COL/SME G010004406250H
4 4 6 4 LEMONADE Internet Money, Gunna Feat. Don Toliver, NAV CAR/UMA 1213358
5 5 24 1 ROCKSTAR DaBaby Feat. Roddy Ricch A 2 INR/UMA 0736661
6 7 44 1 BLINDING LIGHTS The Weeknd A 6 REP/UMA 00602508575167
7 10 13 7 FOR THE NIGHT Pop Smoke UNI/UMA US-UM7-20-13356
8 9 5 8  TAKE YOU DANCING Jason Derulo WAR US-AT2-20-04479
9 6 7 3 LAUGH NOW CRY LATER Drake Feat. Lil Durk REP/UMA 3513176
10 15 6 10 AINT IT DIFFERENT Headie One Feat. AJ Tracey & Stormzy RELR/SME (G010004440521C
11 8 9 4 MOOD SWINGS Pop Smoke UNI/UMA US-UM7-20-13630
12 16 2 12 PUT YOUR RECORDS ON Ritt Momney COL/SME G010004458536N
13 17 5 13 MY EX'S BEST FRIEND Machine Gun Kelly, blackbear INR/UMA 0749864
14 11 12 3 COME & GO Juice WRLD & Marshmello INR/UMA 745762
15 12 1 6 POPSTAR DJ Khaled Feat. Drake ® UMA/SME (G010004427208J
16 13 31 4 WHATS POPPIN Jack Harlow WAR US-AT2-20-00162
17 14 21 5 GO CRAZY Chris Brown & Young Thug A RCA/SME G0100043906506
18  NEW 1 18  FRANCHISE Travis Scott Feat. Young Thug & M.L.A. EPI/SME (G010004430052T
19 18 12 8  WISHING WELL Juice WRLD INR/UMA US-UG1-20-01905
20 20 57 1 CIRCLES Post Malone A 6 REP/UMA US-UM7-19-15699
21 19 28 3 ROVER S1mba Feat. DTG A PLG/WAR GB-CUW-19-00128
22 24 9 22 BE LIKE THAT Kane Brown Feat. Swae Lee & Khalid RCA/SME (G0100044198522
23 22 13 9  THE WOO Pop Smoke UNI/UMA US-UM7-20-13366
24 21 8 5 SMILE Juice WRLD Feat. The Weeknd INR/UMA 3506267
25 23 7 17 TAP IN Saweetie WAR US-WB1-20-01096
26 25 22 16 I'M GOOD? Hilltop Hoods e HTH/UMA 0717025
27 26 102 1 SUNFLOWER Post Malone & Swae Lee A 11 UNI/UMA US-UM7-18-14888
28 27 31 3 DEATH BED Powfu A 2 SME G0100042621470
29 29 33 6 BLUEBERRY FAYGO Lil Mosey A INR/UMA 877692
30 30 38 2 SAY SO Doja Cat A 4 RCA/SME (G010004182077K
31 28 1 16 GREECE DJ Khaled Feat. Drake UMA/SME (G010004427209H
32 33 80 1 OLD TOWN ROAD Lil Nas X A 12 COL/SME G010004070771U
33 NEW 1 33 YOUR MAN Joji ADA/WAR 27-0PM-20-02275
34 32 21 8 PARTY GIRL StaySolidRocky A COL/SME (G0100043818442
35 NEW 1 35  BETTER Zayn RCA/SME (G010004454245X
36 34 28 3 SAVAGE Megan Thee Stallion WAR QM-CE3-20-00097
37 31 7 21 MONEY TREES Kendrick Lamar, Jay Rock INR/UMA US-UM7-12-10785
38 36 103 3 LUCID DREAMS Juice WRLD A 5 INR/UMA 6767967
39 35 13 19 DIOR Pop Smoke o UNI/UMA US-UM7-19-16161
40 37 106 2 SICKO MODE Travis Scott & Drake A 8 UMA/SME G0100039765104
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#1 Hip Hop / R&B Album this week
ARIA Hip Hop / R&B Albums Chart - Week Commencing 5t October 2020
HP

™w W Tl TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 NECTAR Joji ADA/WAR 190296839030
2 1 13 1 SHOOT FOR THE STARS AIM FOR THE MOON Pop Smoke UNI/UMA 0745661
3 2 12 1 LEGENDS NEVER DIE Juice WRLD INR/UMA 731673
4 5 56 1 HOLLYWOOD'S BLEEDING Post Malone A UNI/UMA B003100102
5 4 10 1 F*CK LOVE The Kid Laroi COL/SME (G0100044183579
6 10 610 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 12 INR/UMA 9887893
7 7 127 1 BEERBONGS & BENTLEYS Post Malone A 2 UNI/UMA B002821802
8 9 133 1 ? XXXTentacion A CAR/UMA 1210673
9 8 113 1 ASTROWORLD Travis Scott ® SME G0100039717811
10  NEW 1 10 HELLBOY Lil Peep AWAL FAE239
11 11 20 3 THE GOAT Polo G COL/SME G010004389275N
12 12 118 1 SCORPION Drake A 2 REP/UMA 6787918
13 13 79 4 GOODBYE & GOOD RIDDANCE Juice WRLD e INR/UMA 6773156
14 6 3 6 RTJ4 Run The Jewels BMG/WAR 4050538621075
15 14 179 1 STONEY Post Malone A UNI/UMA 5726167
16 18 187 2 AMERICAN TEEN Khalid A RCA/SME 88985414322
17 16 45 4 HOT PINK Doja Cat RCA/SME G0100041609116
18 17 78 1 FREE SPIRIT Khalid A RCA/SME G010004041115L
19 22 395 2 GOOD KID, MAAAAD CITY Kendrick Lamar A INR/UMA 3716232
20 20 19 4 MEET THE WOO 2 Pop Smoke REP/UMA 0879238
21 19 130 1 INVASION OF PRIVACY Cardi B ATL/WAR 075679873682
22 21 81 2 DEATH RACE FOR LOVE Juice WRLD INR/UMA 7756819
23 36 725 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem ¢ UMA 4932902
24 25 241 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods A HTH/UMA HTHO07
25 24 63 20  GREATEST HITS Pitbull ® RCA/SME 88985498712
26 32 309 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 4 DEF/UMA 1771728
27 3 2 3 ALICIA Alicia Keys RCA/SME 19439734112
28 23 215 2 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461
29 26 168 1 STARBOY The Weeknd A UNI/UMA 5727592
30 31 42 1 HEAVY IS THE HEAD Stormzy ATL/WAR 9029540303
31 33 60 17 COME OVER WHEN YOU'RE SOBER, PT. 1 & PT. 2 Lil Peep COL/SME 19075893371
32 29 62 1 THE SEARCH NF CAP/EMI B002895402
33 34 179 1 DAMN. Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 5760871
34 30 62 1 IGOR Tyler, The Creator COL/SME G010004091543B
35 35 238 1 BEAUTY BEHIND THE MADNESS The Weeknd A 2 UNI/UMA 4750330
36 27 37 1 MUSIC TO BE MURDERED BY Eminem INR/UMA 0873514
37 28 6 3 LIVING IN SIN EP Hooligan Hefs DIT 5059580315627
38 RIE 50 8  CTRLSZA RCA/SME G010003748480S
39 NEW 1 39  FLOOR SEATS Il ASAP Ferg SME (G0100044329355
40 15 2 15 VIRGO WORLD Lil Tecca UMA 3522009
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#1 Hip Hop Single this week
ARIA Hip Hop Singles Chart - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 9 1 I'M GOOD? Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA 0717025

2 NEW 1 2 YOUR MAN Joji ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02275
3 2 9 1 GO The Kid Laroi Feat. Juice WRLD UMA/SME G010004402179U
4 NEW 1 4 EW Joji ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02168
5 3 7 3 WRONG The Kid Laroi Feat. Lil Mosey COL/SME US-SM1-20-04303
6 NEW 1 6 MODUS Joji ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02169
7 4 9 3 EXIT SIGN Hilltop Hoods Feat. llly & Ecca Vandal HTH/UMA AU-HTO0-18-00202
8 NEW 1 8 TICK TOCK Joji ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02170
9 NEW 1 9 PRETTY BOY Joji Feat. Lil Yachty ADA/WAR 77-0PM-20-02284
10  NEW 1 10 AFTERTHOUGHT Joji & Benee ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02177
1 5 9 4 1955 Hilltop Hoods Feat. Montaigne & Tom Thum HTH/UMA 4779948

12 6 9 5 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA AU-HT0-03-00069
13 9 9 8 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA AU-HT0-14-03031
14 8 8 3 TELL ME WHY The Kid Laroi COL/SME G010004418924G
15 7 9 3 BOSS Day1 WAR AU-WA0-19-00734
16 13 9 12 SLOW DANCING IN THE DARK Joji ADA/WAR ZZ0PM1800452
17 NEW 1 17 UPGRADE Joji ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02172
18 NEW 1 18 NITROUS Joji ADA/WAR 77-0PM-20-02174
19  NEW 1 19 LIKE YOU DO Joji ADA/WAR Z7-0PM-20-02181
20 1 8 10 LEAVE ME LONELY Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA 7711873

#1 Hip Hop Album this week
ARIA Hip Hop Albums Chart - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 NEW 1 1 NECTAR Joji ADA/WAR 190296839030

2 1 7 1 F*CK LOVE The Kid Laroi COL/SME G0100044183579
3 2 9 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA HTHO07

4 3 5 1 LIVING IN SIN EP Hooligan Hefs DIT 5059580315627

5 6 9 3 THE GREAT EXPANSE Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA 7723449

6 4 9 1 THE OCTAGON Chillinit CAR/UMA 420FAM02

7 7 9 5 BALLADS 1 Joji ADA/WAR 190296940323

8 5 9 4 WOMEN WEED & WORDPLAY Chillinit CAR/UMA 5059033014787

9 8 9 6 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods HTH/UMA GER017

10 9 9 7 OFF THE GRID Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLC154
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#1 Club Buzz this week
ARIA Club Buzz Chart - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co.
1 2 6 1 SHOW ME LOVE 2020 (CASSIMM / Joeblack / Jolyon Petch / Elektrik Disko mix) Robin S DOUBLEUP
2 1 5 1 JUST ALITTLE (Original / Extended / Mind Electric mix) John Course VICIOUS
3 29 2 3 SECRETS (Extended mix) The Journey UGENIUS
4 1 2 4 LEMONADE Friendless BRR
5 3 7 1 MILE HIGH CLUB (Extended mix) Needs No Sleep Feat. BANG B4NG ASTRX
6 14 4 6 REAL LOVE Wongo Feat. Mia Milla XXX
7 22 2 7 | STILL FEEL YOU Harpoon Feat. Jasmin Jade TINTED
8 8 4 4 ALL 4 LOVE Mark Knight & Rene Amesz Feat. Tasty Lopez TOOLROOM
9 24 2 9 NEED U Generik & Fources YOUDOYOU
10 28 11 6 STRONGER (Radio / Extended / John Summit / DJ Tennis mix) Kaz James Feat. Ali Love TSZISME
1 7 4 7 TESTIFY (Mousse T /KDA / Alan Dixon / Danny Krivit mix) Davie DEFECTED
12 18 6 12 CONTROL JaySounds & Bianca HUSSLE
13 5 6 3 BASSGIRL (Markus Homm / Greater Than Us mix) Silversix VALIANT
14 9 10 5  2AM (Endor / Paul Woolford / Martin Ikin / Tom Garnett / Dillon Nathaniel mix) MK Feat. Carla Monroe SME
15 4 8 1 SUNNY (Rosie Kate mix) L'Tric & Chloe Wilson NEON
16 16 2 16 1JUST WANNA Chumpion & Jesse James TEAMWRK
17 20 4 17 BETTER LATE Highup & Brieuc GENSMASH
18 6 15 1 MOVING BLIND Sonny Fodera & Dom Dolla SIO
19 33 2 19 NOTIME TO TALK (Extended / Radio / Dub mix) Ivan Gough vs. Play Play Play NEON
20 NEW 1 20  GRADE A (Andy Murphy mix) Kondo VICIOUS
21 31 6 21 | DON'T NEED YOU Tonky & Galleon Feat. Josh Creek BORDRLNE
22 NEW 1 22 BAILE DISCO Tiff Comish XXX
23 13 1 1 LIVE WITHOUT YOUR LOVE (Honey Dijon / Mark Broom / Solardo / MK mix) Love Regenerator x Steve Lacy DEFECTED
24 40 18 2 PUDDING Jared Marston VALIANT
25 19 6 8  GIRLKC Lights TOOLROOM
26 25 23 1 ENERGY (Original / LO'99 / Mell Hall mix) Stace Cadet & KLP MRR/SME
27 NEW 1 27  THAT'S RIGHT Marco Lys BLKBOOK
28 NEW 1 28 WHAT WE SEE Go Freek XXX
29 17 19 2 DEEP END (Black VV Neck mix) John Summit DEFECTED
30 21 8 10 FEEL THE SUN (Radio / Extended / Jack Burton (Aus) / Stephen Nicholls mix) Colour Castle & Damon Trueitt HOTSUNDAY
31 26 8 13 ALL ON ME Bust-R & Sharif D Feat. IDO CSR/UMA
32 41 9 13 NO TIME (Rufus Du Sol mix) Lastlings LIB
33 NEW 1 33  FANCY JEWELLERY Stacie Fields XXX
34 12 5 12 ENDLESSLY Airwolf Feat. Kytsa XXX
35 10 4 10 LIKE I DON'T EXIST Nicky Night Time BLKBOOK
36 27 10 8  PLAYIT BY EAR (Club mix) Offaiah DEFECTED
37 36 3 29  KIDS (Dave Winnel / Marcus Knight / Colour Castle mix) Sally x CLMD VELCRO
38 23 12 5 INTOXICATING Friendless Feat. Jade Alice BRR
39 32 17 4 HOUSE ARREST (Jacques Lu Cont / Chris Lorenzo / Nightshift mix) Sofi Tukker & Gorgon City ULTRA
40 NEW 1 40  IT'S SO HOT Holmes John XXX
41 42 10 19 GHETTO POETRY Lowdown NBR
42 49 2 42  MESSAGE TO THE PEOPLE (7 / Danny Krivit / Kelly G. / Key A-Pella / The Michelle mix) Horse Meat Disco Feat. GLITTERBX
Amy Douglas & Dames Brown
43 RIE 12 14 U GOT ME Tonky & Galleon Feat. Josh Creek MOTIVE
44  NEW 1 44 BREAK THIS HABIT Oliver Heldens Feat. Kiko Bun HELDEEP
45 47 2 45  KLIMAX (Patrice Baumel / JJ Rework / Alex 47 / Darius Syrossian mix) Junior Jack & Pat BDS ADESSO
46 NEW 1 46  GOTTA MOVE ON The Sponges ASTRX
47 48 7 34 HOUSE OF YEN Beth Yen & Lee Wilson HOTSUNDAY
48 RIE 3 31 MOVE WITH THE BEAT (Michael Gray / Mind Electric / Marcus Knight mix) Lou Casablanca GENENT
49 NEW 1 49  SUERTE (Extended mix) Raffa FL AR
50 43 2 43 PLEASURE Amine Edge & DANCE x Clyde P XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

Singles
™ W T HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 2 12 1 Be Like That Kane Brown Feat. Swae Lee & Khalid RCA/SME (G010004419852Z
2 4 16 2 Energy Stace Cadet & KLP SME (G0100044033180
3 3 9 1 Electric Love Bemns INR/IUMA 4712145
4 6 3 4 Daisy Ashnikko PLG/WAR GB-AYE-20-00596
5 5 6 5 Martin & Gina Polo G COL/SME G0100043914562
6 - 1 6 Lets Link WhoHeem ARI/SME G010004457178E
7 9 5 7 Eyes Blue Like The Atlantic Sista Prod Feat. Subvrbs ATL/WAR US-AT2-20-04834
8 7 53 1 Robbery Lime Cordiale CHUGG/MGM 9324690170968
9 - 1 9 Epidemic Polo G COL/SME G010004466442X
10 8 11 7 You're Somebody Else Flora Cash RCA/SME (G010003958825X
11 14 34 7 The Bones Maren Morris COL/SME G0100040483911
12 1 26 2 Surrender Natalie Taylor COL/SME (G010004354438C
13 16 6 13 Someone To You Banners ISL/IUMA 5769992
14 15 45 3 Heavy Hearted The Jungle Giants ORCH 193483940908
15 10 31 1 Rain Aitch, AJ Tracey CAR/UMA 0882886
16 12 13 8  Are You Bored Yet? Wallows Feat. Clairo ATL/WAR US-AT2-18-12258
17 13 31 2 BOSS Day1 WAR AU-WAO-19-00734
18 18 35 9 Slide HER.&YG RCA/SME G010004151618W
19 17 18 4 Don't Rush Young T & Bugsey Feat. Headie One SME G0100041809414
20 - 1 20  Sofia Clairo UMA 00829299186130
Albums
™ W T HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 - 1 1 Super One -The 1st Aloum SuperM CAP/UMA 1844802
2 2 23 1 High Expectations Mabel PDR/UMA 7779872
3 4 81 1 If I Know Me Morgan Wallen UMA 1210656
4 - 1 4 Cum On Feel the Hitz: The Best of Slade Slade BMG/ADA BMGCAT464DCD
5 - 1 5 Phanerozoic II: Mesozoic | Cenozoic The Ocean MLT/RKT 39841942125
6 5 51 1 True 2 Myself Lil Tjay COL/SME G0100041610615
7 - 1 7 Gravis Sly Withers DEW/UMA DEW9001158
8 9 56 1 Snacks (Supersize) Jax Jones ETC/ORCH 194491170332
9 8 6 1 Everything Means Nothing Blackbear INR/UMA 0711706
10 1 18 1 Diplo Presents Thomas Wesley Chapter 1: Snake Oil Diplo COL/SME G010004279022H
11 12 2 11 INLIFE Stray Kids ORCH 738676857757
12 13 5 8 Moccio: Peaceful Piano Nocturnes Stephan Moccio DEC/UMA 0716802
13 15 8 2 Limbo Amine UNI/UMA 0739613
14 16 28 8 Beginnings Girl In Red INE GIRO01LP
15 - 1 15  Country Things, Vol. 1 Granger Smith BMG/WAR 4050538638127
16 20 93 1 Different World Alan Walker MCE/SME 19075924062
17 18 20 2 The End of Everything Noah Cyrus COL/SME (G0100042809712
18 - 4 9 All Rise Gregory Porter BNO/UMA 0861978
19 - 1 19 Daydream The Buckleys JVIUMA B003230802
20 1 2 1 Paid Salvation A. Swayze & The Ghosts  IVY/UMA VY560
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the Top 50 for the first time).
# Artist Title Rec. Co. Cat. #
Singles 50 Salem llese Mad At Disney CAR/UMA 2812134579
Albums 7 Idles Ultra Mono LIB/UMA LIB223CD
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MEITH URBAN

' 4 f"ﬂ
#1 Country Album this week &

ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 THE SPEED OF NOW PART 1 Keith Urban CAP/EMI B003245602
2 2 47 1 WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET Luke Combs e COL/SME 19075956872
3 3 173 1 THIS ONE'S FOR YOU Luke Combs A COL/SME 19075829282
4 5 8 1 BORN HERE LIVE HERE DIE HERE Luke Bryan CAP/UMA B003177702
5 6 81 3 IF I KNOW ME Morgan Wallen UMA 1210656
6 NEW 1 6 MY GIFT Carrie Underwood CAP/UMA B003260102
7 4 4 1 SLIM & I Slim Dusty EMI 0748836
8 8 23 3 SO COUNTRY 2020 Various SME 19439752232
9 7 11 1 GASLIGHTER The Chicks COL/SME 19439741152
10 10 18 4 DIPLO PRESENTS THOMAS WESLEY CHAPTER 1: SNAKE OIL Diplo COL/SME G010004279022H
11 18 92 2 GENUINE: THE ALAN JACKSON STORY Alan Jackson RCA/SME 88725406392
12 9 6 1 HERE ON EARTH Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3005363
13 11 99 1 EXPERIMENT Kane Brown RCA/SME 19075867532
14 13 1115 1 THE VERY BEST OF Slim Dusty A 5 EMI 3743287
15 16 244 3 TRAVELLER Chris Stapleton MER/UMA 3757743
16 14 376 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749395
17 17 103 1 THINGS THAT WE DRINK TO Morgan Evans WAR 9362490549
18 15 472 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton A RCA/SME 88697060742
19 21 78 4 JUST THE HITS: COUNTRY Various UTVIUMA 5386774
20  NEW 1 20  COUNTRY THINGS, VOL. 1 Granger Smith BMG/WAR 4050538638127
21 NEW 1 21 DAYDREAM The Buckleys JVIUMA B003230802
22 23 236 1 KILL THE LIGHTS Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 4723505
23 20 230 1 RIPCORD Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 4744465
24 24 118 1 DAN + SHAY Dan + Shay WAR 9362490642
25 RE 755 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 3 UMA 9863141
26 19 126 1 GRAFFITI U Keith Urban e CAP/EMI 6741357
27 29 338 4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976
28 31 145 1 WHAT MAKES YOU COUNTRY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 5770521
29 25 96 2 GOLDEN HOUR Kacey Musgraves MCA/UMA 6738570
30 28 120 1 21 NUMBER ONES Kenny Rogers A UMA 3404692
31 12 6 1 BLONDE ON THE TRACKS Emma Swift MGM TG-03CD
32 RIE 32 15 COUNTRY MUSIC - A FILM BY KEN BURNS Soundtrack LEG/SME 19075960422
33 22 37 3 CREAM OF COUNTRY 2020 Various SME 19439712732
34 34 162 9 THE ESSENTIAL The Highwaymen LEG/SME 88697791572
35 32 26 3 SOUTHSIDE Sam Hunt MCA/UMA 0874264
36 26 328 1 THE ESSENTIAL The Chicks A SME 88697759862
37 36 147 1 STORYTELLER Carrie Underwood ARI/SME 88875105392
38 RE 319 2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift A UMA 1787469
39 38 65 12 SUNSHINE ON MY SHOULDERS: THE BEST OF JOHN DENVER John Denver SME 88697536592
40 37 6 9 MIXTAPE VOL. 1 - EP Kane Brown RCA/SME (G010004433660B
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Classical/Crossover

Core Classical

Jazz & Blues

ARIA Classical/Crossover Albums - Week Commencing 5th October 2020

TITLE Artist Co.
MOCCIO: PEACEFUL PIANO NOCTURNES Stephan Moccio DEC/UMA
ALCHEMY Andrew Blanch & Ariel Nurhadi ACL/UMA
JOHN WILLIAMS IN VIENNA Anne-Sophie Mutter, Wiener Philharmoniker, John Williams DGR/UMA
PEACEFUL PIANO Various DEC/UMA
UNDISCOVERED Ludovico Einaudi DEC/UMA
SI FOREVER (THE DIAMOND EDITION) Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA
OUTLANDER: SEASON 5 (ORIGINAL TELEVISION SOUNDTRACK) Bear McCreary SMC/SME
BACH: GOLDBERG VARIATIONS Lang Lang DGR/UMA
THE THREE TENORS - 30TH ANNIVERSARY VERSION - LIVE IN ROME, 1990 Luciano Pavarott,  DEC/UMA
Placido Domingo & Jose Carreras
MY MUSIC - MY WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF Andre Rieu & The Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJIUMA
LET THERE BE CELLO 2Cellos SMC/SME
SCORE 2Cellos SMC/SME
101 RELAXING CLASSICS Various DEC/UMA
PIANO BOOK Lang Lang DGR/UMA
DJARIMIRRI (CHILD OF THE RAINBOW) Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu MGM
OUTLANDER ORIGINAL TELEVISION SOUNDTRACK VOLUME 1 Soundtrack SMC/SME
TOY STORY 4 Randy Newman WALT/UMA
VOYAGER - ESSENTIAL Max Richter DGR/UMA
DECADE Celtic Woman DEC/UMA
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA
ARIA Core Classical Albums - Week Commencing 5th October 2020
TITLE Artist Co.
MOCCIO: PEACEFUL PIANO NOCTURNES Stephan Moccio DEC/UMA
ALCHEMY Andrew Blanch & Ariel Nurhadi ACL/UMA
JOHN WILLIAMS IN VIENNA Anne-Sophie Mutter, Wiener Philharmoniker, John Williams DGR/UMA
PEACEFUL PIANO Various DEC/UMA
UNDISCOVERED Ludovico Einaudi DEC/UMA
BACH: GOLDBERG VARIATIONS Lang Lang DGR/UMA
THE THREE TENORS - 30TH ANNIVERSARY VERSION - LIVE IN ROME, 1990 Luciano Pavarotti, DEC/UMA
Placido Domingo & Jose Carreras
MY MUSIC - MY WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF Andre Rieu & The Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJIUMA
101 RELAXING CLASSICS Various DEC/UMA
PIANO BOOK Lang Lang DGR/UMA
VOYAGER - ESSENTIAL Max Richter DGR/UMA
MY FIRST LULLABY ALBUM Various ACL/UMA
CLASSIC 100: COMPOSER Various ACL/UMA
MOZART: THE SINGLES COLLECTION Various DEC/UMA
BEETHOVEN & MOZART VIOLIN SONATAS Richard Tognetti, Erin Helyard ACL/UMA
THE ESSENTIAL Yo-Yo Ma SMC/SME
OPERA - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Andrea Bocelli DEC/UMA
CLASSIC 100: BEETHOVEN Various ACL/UMA
CLASSICALLY CHILLED Various DEC/UMA
101 CLASSICAL Various ACL/UMA
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 5t October 2020
HP  TITLE Artist Co.
1 THIS DREAM OF YOU Diana Krall VE/UMA
1 PLEASE LEAVE YOUR LIGHT ON Paul Kelly & Paul Grabowsky GAWD/EMI
1 COLLECTION Michael Buble RPS/WAR
1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones A 11 BNO/UMA
2 ALL RISE Gregory Porter BNO/UMA
1 ULTIMATE SINATRA Frank Sinatra UNI/UMA
1 KIND OF BLUE DELUXE 50TH ANNIVERSARY COLLECTOR'S EDITION Miles Davis A 2 COL/SME
6 PALO ALTO Thelonious Monk VE/UMA
1 PICK ME UP OFF THE FLOOR Norah Jones BNO/UMA
10 SINNERMAN - NINA SIMONE ORIGINAL JAZZ CLASSICS Nina Simone VE/UMA
11 BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE - ELLA FITZGERALD ORIGINAL JAZZ CLASSICS Ella Fitzgerald ~ VE/UMA
1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR
1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR
1 THE SWEETEST TABOO Katie Noonan ACL/UMA
15 WONDERFUL WORLD - LOUIS ARMSTRONG ORIGINAL JAZZ CLASSICS Louis Armstrong VE/UMA
3 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble A 5 WAR
3 THE ESSENTIAL Fleetwood Mac SME
1 I HEAR A SONG Dami Im SME
4 BLUE TRAIN John Coltrane BNO/UMA
1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR
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Cat. No.
0716802
4819101
4839156
4827942
4819749
0845298
G010004365581G
4818971
0743999

0809959
19075869722
88985349122
4785074
4797441
SFGU180413
88875146782
D003121402
4837465
4740857
1746680

Cat. No.
0716802
4819101
4839156
4827942
4819749
4818971
0743999

0809959
4785074
4797441
4837465
4812722
4818368
4831010
4818192
19075988482
4787732
4819459
4736797
4816580

Cat. No.
0744541
GAWD031S
9362493474
5417472
0861978
4729205
88697335522
0711285
0874884
5392378
5392376
9362499987
9362489462
0878447
5392377
9362497377
19075981502
88985468012
3771410
9362483762
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#1 Audiovisual this week

ARIA Top 40 Audiovisual - Week Commencmg 5t October 2020

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 5 1 S&M2 Metallica VIRIUMA 0886139
2 NEW 1 2 STEEL WHEELS LIVE The Rolling Stones UMA 0874190
3 1 2 1 LIVE AT THE ROUNDHOUSE Nick Mason's Saucerful Of Secrets LEG/SME 19075982749
4 11 31 1 LIVEBABY LIVEINXS A 3 EAG/UMA EV841405
5 5 138 1 ONE FOR ALL TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA 1989 Bee Gees UMA EREDV1307
6 3 356 1 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen A 2 UNI/UMA 2779569
7 16 462 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 UMA 4707201
8 19 246 1 P.U.LS.E. Pink Floyd A 14 COL/SME 82876764799
9 22 212 1 LIVE AT NASSAU COLISEUM The Highwaymen e COL/SME 88985335669
10 15 76 1 FAREWELL The Seekers DEC/UMA 7747214
11 7 29 1 SHALL WE DANCE - LIVE IN MAASTRICHT Andre Rieu & The Johann Strauss Orchestra UCJIUMA 2640799
12 27 4 12 THE VERY BEST OF DR. HOOK & THE MEDICINE SHOW Dr. Hook & The Medicine Show AMB/SME FANFARE375

13 9 3 6  ONE NIGHT STAND (LIVE IN HOLLYWOOD) Linda Ronstadt AMB/SME FANFARE370
14 RE 249 1 1 The Beatles @ CAP/UMA 4756767

15 17 141 2 JUKEBOX SATURDAY NIGHT - SOUNDS OF THE 70S Various AMB/SME FANFARE290
16 18 162 2 THEBEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash A 4 SME 88697573079
17 6 707 1 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT 30 Roy Orbison A 11 LEG/SME 88883797209
18 14 201 1 LIVE AT RIVER PLATE AC/DC A 5 ALB/SME 88697618199
19 8 5 5 50 YEARS AT THE OPRY Dolly Parton SME VVE2231

20 4 4 4 THROUGH THE YEARS (LIVE) Glen Campbell AMB/SME FANFARE374
21 24 4 19 THE VERY BEST OF CROSBY, STILLS, NASH & YOUNG Crosby, Stills, Nash & Young AMB/SME FANFARE376
22 23 17 1 '68 COMEBACK SPECIAL (50TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION) Elvis Presley A 6 RCA/SME 88697339869
23 30 177 4 THE MAN IN BLACK: JOHNNY CASH LIVE IN DENMARK Johnny Cash A 5 COL/SME 88697359809
24 R/E 69 1 LONDON CALLING: LIVE IN HYDE PARK Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band A 2 COL/SME 88697724029
25 34 147 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697355779
26 13 4 11 THE VERY BEST OF THE HOLLIES The Hollies AMB/SME FANFARE373
27 39 3 27 SEXPISTOLS LIVE Sex Pistols AMB/SME FANFARE362
28 25 62 3 THEBEST OF The Wiggles ABC/UMA R-123273-9
29 21 133 2 THE END Black Sabbath UNI/UMA 0412907

30 RE 213 2 KEEPIN' IT COUNTRY - LIVE AT RED ROCKS Alan Jackson USMIUMA  EREDV1218
31 RE 149 1 JUKEBOX SATURDAY NIGHT - SOUNDS OF THE 60S Various AMB/SME FANFARE258
32 R/E 2 32 WHAT HAVE THEY DONE TO MY SONG MA Melanie AMB/SME FANFARE369
33 R/E 44 6 LIVE IN PRAGUE Hans Zimmer UCJ/UMA 0053387

34 RE 144 1 LIVE AT POMPEII David Gilmour & COL/SME 88985467419
35 10 358 3 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11 COL/SME 50198.6

36 31 25 1 VERALYNN 100 Vera Lynn DEC/UMA 6728647

37 29 56 2 WEMBLEY ORBUST Jeff Lynne's ELO COL/SME 19075800742
38 38 22 1 CELEBRATION: 15 YEARS OF MUSIC AND MAGIC Celtic Woman DEC/UMA 0896664

39 33 173 3 MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A GEF/UMA 1750630

40 RE 100 4 LIVE AT THE OLYMPIA PARIS Sting UMA EREDV1305
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ARIA Accreditations - September 2020

Gold Singles

Amy Shark Everybody Rise SME
Amy Shark Feat. Mark Hoppus Psycho SME
Charlie Puth The Way | Am WAR
Cub Sport Sometimes MGM
DJ Khaled Feat. Drake POPSTAR SME
Flora Cash You're Somebody Else SME
Golden Features Worship WAR
Loud Luxury I'm Not Alright ORCH
Ocean Alley Baby Come Back UMA
Tate McRae You Broke Me First SME
The Herd The King Is Dead UNK
The Rubens Lay It Down UMA
Thundamentals Eyes On Me UMA
Tones and | The Kids Are Coming SME
Tones and | Ur So F**kInG cOoL SME
Ziggy Alberts Intentions (22) ORCH
Platinum Singles

24kGoldn Feat. lann Dior Mood SME
Brando Look Into My Eyes ORCH
Christina Perri Human WAR
Jess Glynne Alll Am WAR
Joel Corry & MNEK Head & Heart UMA
Nea Some Say SME
Regard Secrets SME
The Rubens My Gun UMA
Ziggy Alberts Heaven ORCH
Platinum x2 Singles

DJ Snake Feat. Selena Gomez, Ozuna & Cardi B Taki Taki UMA
Endor Pump It Up WAR
Guy Sebastian Set In Stone SME
Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo Savage Love (Laxed - Siren Beat) SME
JP Saxe Feat. Julia Michaels If The World Was Ending SME
Rudimental Feat. James Arthur Sun Comes Up WAR
The Rubens Live In Life LIB
Topic Feat. A7S Breaking Me UMA
Platinum x3 Singles

Lil Pump & Kanye West I Love It UMA
Rita Ora Let You Love Me WAR
Platinum x4 Single

Chris Brown Feat. Drake No Guidance SME
Doja Cat Say So SME
Guy Sebastian Choir SME
Macklemore Feat. Kesha Good Old Days WAR
Marshmello & Anne Marie FRIENDS WAR
Platinum x5 Singles

Amy Shark | Said Hi SME
Charlie Puth Attention WAR
Earth, Wind & Fire September SME
Guy Sebastian Don't Worry Be Happy SME
Marshmello Feat. Kane Brown One Thing Right SME
Platinum x6 Single

Loud Luxury Body UMA
Platinum x7 Singles

fun. Some Nights WAR
fun. Feat. Janelle Monae We Are Young WAR
Icona Pop | Love It WAR
Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage Freaks UMA
Platinum x8 Single

Hilltop Hoods Cosby Sweater UMA
Platinum x10 Single

Dean Lewis Be Alright UMA
Platinum x12 Single

Guy Sebastian Feat. Lupe Fiasco Battle Scars SME
Gold Album

Ocean Alley Chiaroscuro ORCH
Platinum x7 Album

INXS The Very Best UMA
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 MOOD 24KGoldn Feat. lann Dior

2 2 WAP Cardi B Feat. Megan Thee Stallion

3 3 AINTIT DIFFERENT Headie One Feat. AJ Tracey & Stormzy
4 4 LOOKING FOR ME Paul Woolford & Diplo Feat. Lomax
5 8 LEMONADE Internet Money Feat. Gunna & Don Toliver
6 5 MOOD SWINGS Pop Smoke Feat. Lil Tjay

7 11 MIDNIGHT SKY Miley Cyrus

8 7 TAKE YOU DANCING Jason Derulo

9 15 YOUBROKE ME FIRST Tate McRae

10 10  HOLY Justin Bieber Feat. Chance The Rapper

11 13 TICK TOCK Clean Bandit Feat. Mabel & 24KGoldn

12 9  HEAD & HEART Joel Corry Feat. Mnek

13 12 LAUGH NOW CRY LATER Drake Feat. Lil Durk

14 - WHAT YOU KNOW BOUT LOVE Pop Smoke

15 14  GREECE DJ Khaled

16 18  GIANTS Dermot Kennedy

17 16 FOR THE NIGHT Pop Smoke Feat. Lil Baby & DaBaby
18 17 LASTING LOVER Sigala Feat. James Arthur

19 19 DYNAMITE BTS

20 - 808 Beatfreakz Feat. Dutch, Digdat & Young

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - ULTRA MONO Idles

2 1 SHOOT FOR THE STARS AIM FOR THE MOON Pop Smoke
3 - TICKETS TO MY DOWNFALL Machine Gun Kelly

4 - KIWANUKA Michael Kiwanuka

5 - OHMS Deftones

6 - NECTAR Joji

7 SIGN O’ THE TIMES Prince

8 - CUM ON FEEL THE HITZ - THE BEST OF Slade

9 6  DIVINELY UNINSPIRED TO A HELLISH EXTENT Lewis Capaldi
10 8 LEGENDS NEVER DIE Juice WRLD

11 10  FINE LINE Harry Styles

12 7  FOLKLORE Taylor Swift

13 11 FUTURE NOSTALGIA Dua Lipa

14 13 50 YEARS - DON'T STOP Fleetwood Mac

15 2  HEAVEN & HELL Ava Max

16 -  AFTER HOURS The Weeknd

17 - GREATEST HITS Guns N’ Roses

18 14 HIGH EXPECTATIONS Mabel

19 3  TRAINING DAY 3 Potter Payper

20 17 GREATEST HITS Queen

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 5th October 2020

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 2  DYNAMITE BTS
1 WAP Cardi B Feat. Megan Thee Stallion
- HOLY Justin Bieber Feat. Chance The Rapper
LAUGH NOW CRY LATER Drake Feat. Lil Durk
MOOD 2KGoldn Feat. lann Dior
ROCKSTAR DaBaby Feat. Roddy Ricch
BLINDING LIGHTS The Weeknd
WATERMELON SUGAR Harry Styles
SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT) Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo
10 1 | HOPE Gabby Barrett
1 9  BEFORE YOU GO Lewis Capaldi
12 10  WHATS POPPIN Jack Harlow
13 13 GO CRAZY Chris Brown & Young Thug
14 12 POPSTAR DJ Khaled Feat. Drake
15 15 FOR THE NIGHT Pop Smoke Feat. Lil Baby & DaBaby
- LEMONADE Internet Money & Gunna
17 16  CIRCLES Post Malone
18 14 ROSES (IMANBEK REMIX) Saint JHN
19 17 COME & GO Juice WRLD & Marshmello
- MOOD SWINGS Pop Smoke Feat. Lil Tjay

OO ~NOO O WN
oo ~NoOorhkh OO w

—_

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 4  FOLKLORE Taylor Swift
2 2 SHOOT FOR THE STARS AIM FOR THE MOON Pop Smoke
3 1 TOP YoungBoy Never Broke Again
4 - ALICIA Alicia Keys
5 3 LEGENDS NEVER DIE Juice WRLD
6 - CODE RED Moneybagg Yo & Blac Youngsta
7 - THE SPEED OF NOW, PART 1 Keith Urban
8 5  HAMILTON: AN AMERICAN MUSICAL Soundtrack
9 6 MY TURN Lil Baby
10 - VIRGO WORLD Lil Tecca
11 10 HOLLYWOOD'S BLEEDING Post Malone
12 9 PRAY 4LOVE Rod Wave
13 11 BLAME IT ON BABY DaBaby
14 14  WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET Luke Combs
15 12 FINE LINE Harry Styles
16 13 THE GOAT Polo G
17 - POETIC PAIN Toosii
18 - YHLQMDLG Bad Bunny
19 15 B4 THE STORM Internet Money
20 16 AFTER HOURS The Weeknd

(Courtesy- of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 2 MOOD 24KGoldn Feat. lann Dior
2 1 WAP Cardi B Feat. Megan Thee Stallion
3 3 HOLY Justin Bieber Feat. Chance The Rapper
4 5  LEMONADE Internet Money Feat. Gunna & Don Toliver
5 4 SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT) Jawsh 685 x Jason Derulo
6 6  HEAD & HEART Joel Corry & MNEK
7 7 INTHEAIRLAB.
8 8 GO CRAZY Chris Brown & Young Thug
9 11 FOR THE NIGHT Pop Smoke Feat. Lil Baby & DaBaby
10 13 DYNAMITE BTS
11 10  LAUGH NOW CRY LATER Drake Lil Durk
12 - PUT YOUR RECORDS ON Ritt Momney

13 9  MOOD SWINGS Pop Smoke Feat. Lil Tjay

14 12 ROCKSTAR DaBaby Feat. Roddy Ricch

15 - WHAT YOU KNOW BOUT LOVE Pop Smoke
16 15 BREAKING ME Topic Feat. A7S

17 14 SWEET & SOUR Jawsh 685 Feat. Lauv, Tyga
18 18  BLINDING LIGHTS The Weeknd

19 17  ROSES (IMANBEK REMIX) Saint Jhn

20 16 YOUBROKE ME FIRST Tate McRae

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 SHOOT FOR THE STARS AIM FOR THE MOON Pop Smoke
2 - NECTAR Joji

3 2 SIX60 (3) Six60

4 - OHMS Deftones

5 - TICKETS TO MY DOWNFALL Machine Gun Kelly

6 4 FINE LINE Harry Styles

7 3 FOLKLORE Taylor Swift

8 7 DIVINELY UNINSPIRED TO A HELLISH EXTENT Lewis Capaldi
9 14 RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac

10 6  LEGEND: THE BEST OF Bob Marley & The Wailers

11 5  LEGENDS NEVER DIE Juice WRLD

12 8  SIX60 EP Six60

13 12  LAB.IILAB.

14 9  SIX60 (1) Six60

15 - ULTRA MONO Idles

16 10 FUTURE NOSTALGIA Dua Lipa

17 13+ Ed Sheeran

18 15 SIX60 (2) Six60

19 11 WHEN WE FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO? Billie Eilish
20 17 DIAMONDS Elton John

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 5t October 2020

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country ™™ LW Date
KEITH URBAN & PINK One Too Many EMI USA 62 (-) 05.10.2020
SAM FISCHER This City SME UK 73 (68) 05.10.2020
TONES AND | Dance Monkey SME UK 49 (43) 05.10.2020
Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
AC/DC Back In Black SME USA 87 (93) 05.10.2020
JOJI Nectar WAR UK 6 (-) 05.10.2020
KEITH URBAN The Speed Of Now - Pt. 1 EMI USA 7 (-) 05.10.2020
THE KID LAROI F*ck Love SME USA 59 (65) 05.10.2020
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Bloom

Blue Oyster Cult

Chillinit

David Garrett

Draconian
Electric Mob

Ella Fitzgerald

FM

Hammerfall

Her Chariot Awaits
House Of Lords

John Lennon

Loudon Wainwright lll

ARIA New Release Singles - Week Commencing 5t October 2020
In Passing CompactDisc ~ SME GSRCD042
The Service * Daylight * The Boat and the Stream * June * In Passing

ARIA New Release Albums - Week Commencing 5t October 2020
Iheart Radio Theater 2012 CompactDisc ~ SME FRCDVD1036

Full Circle CompactDisc ~ UMA 420FAM03CD
On Hold * Overkill * Overkill * Stand For * Ambitions * Legendary * Reminisce * Rubik's Cube * Like Yeah * Dark And The Light

Alive - My Soundtrack CompactDisc ~ UMA 0736251
Stayin' Alive * What A Wonderful World * Happy * Paint It Black * Beauty And The Beast * Hit The Road Jack * Dance Of The Knights *
Shallow * Enter Sandman * Circle Of Life * Thriller * Confutatis * Let It Go * Bella Ciao * The 7th - Allegretto * Game Rhapsody

Under A Godless Veil CompactDisc ~ SME NPR898DP
Discharge CompactDisc ~ SME FRCD1034
Ella: The Lost Berlin Tapes CompactDisc ~ UMA 0745013

My Kind Of Boy - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962 * Cheek To Cheek - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962 * Cry Me A River - Live At Berlin
Sportpalast / 1962 * | Won't Dance - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962 * Someone To Watch Over Me - Live At Berlin Sportpal * Jersey
Bounce - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962 * Angel Eyes - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962 * Clap Hands, Here Comes Charlie! - Live At
Berlin S * Taking A Chance On Love - Live At Berlin Sportpala * C'est Magnifique - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 19 * Good Morning Heartache
- Live At Berlin Sportpalas * Hallelujah, | Love Him So - Live At Berlin Sportpa * Hallelujah, | Love Him So - Reprise / Live At Berl *
Summertime - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962 * Mr. Paganini - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962 * Mack The Knife - Live At Berlin Sportpalast
/1962 * Wee Baby Blues - Live At Berlin Sportpalast / 1962

Synchronized CompactDisc ~ SME FRCD1028
Live! Against The World Vinyl SME NPR965VINYL
Her Chariot Awaits CompactDisc ~ SME FRCD1030
New World - New Eyes CompactDisc ~ SME FRCD1031
Gimme Some Truth Vinyl UMA 3500186
Compact Disc 3500190
Vinyl 3500198
Compact Disc 3500208
Compact Disc 3500185

Grow Old With Me * Woman * Dear Yoko * Love * Nobody Told Me * Working Class Hero * God * Give Peace A Chance * | Know (i Know)
*Bless You * Angel Baby * Cold Turkey * Every Man Has A Woman Who Loves Him * Beautiful Boy (Darling Boy) * I'm Losing You * Power
To The People (2010 Digital Remaster) * Gimme Some Truth (2010 Digital Remaster) * Instant Karma! (We All Shine On) (2010 Digital
Remaster) * Whatever Gets You Thru The Night (2010 Digital Remaster) * Cold Turkey (Single Version) (2010 Digital Remaster) * Jealous
Guy (2010 Digital Remaster) * #9 Dream (2010 Digital Remaster) * (Just Like) Starting Over (2010 Digital Remaster) * Mind Games (2010
Digital Remaster) * Watching The Wheels (2010 Digital Remaster) * Imagine (2010 Digital Remaster) * Happy Xmas (War Is Over) * Give
Peace A Chance (2010 Digital Remaster) * Cleanup Time (2010 Digital Remaster) * I'm Losing You (2010 Digital Remaster) * Beautiful Boy
(Darling Boy) (2010 Digital Remaster) * Crippled Inside (2010 Digital Remaster) * | Don't Wanna Be A Soldier Mama | Don't Wanna Die
(2010 Digital Remaster) * Oh My Love (2010 Digital Remaster) * How Do You Sleep? (2010 Digital Remaster) * How? (2010 Digital
Remaster) * Oh Yoko! (2010 Digital Remaster) * I'm Stepping Out (2010 Digital Remaster) * | Don't Wanna Face It (2010 Digital Remaster)
* Nobody Told Me (2010 Digital Remaster) * Borrowed Time (2010 Digital Remaster) * Intuition (2010 Digital Remaster) * Out The Blue
(2010 Digital Remaster) * Only People (2010 Digital Remaster) * You Are Here (2010 Digital Remaster) * Meat City (2010 Digital Remaster)
*Mother (2010 Digital Remaster) * Hold On (2010 Digital Remaster) * | Found Out (2010 Digital Remaster) * Isolation (2010 Digital Remaster)
* Remember (2010 Digital Remaster) * Love (2010 Digital Remaster) * Well Well Well (2010 Digital Remaster) * Look At Me (2010 Digital
Remaster) * God (2010 Digital Remaster) * My Mummy's Dead (2010 Digital Remaster) * Be-Bop-A-Lula (2010 Digital Remaster) * Stand
By Me (2010 Digital Remaster) * Medley: Rip It Up/Ready Teddy (2010 Digital Remaster) * You Can't Catch Me (2010 Digital Remaster) *
Ain't That A Shame (2010 Digital Remaster) * Do You Want To Dance (2010 Digital Remaster) * Sweet Little Sixteen (2010 Digital Remaster)
* Slippin' And Slidin' (2010 Digital Remaster) * Peggy Sue (2010 Digital Remaster) * Medley: Bring It On Home To Me/Send Me Some Lovin'
(2010 Digital Remaster) * Bony Moronie (2010 Digital Remaster) * Ya Ya (2010 Digital Remaster) * Just Because (2010 Digital Remaster)
* Woman Is The Nigger Of The World (2010 Digital Remaster) * New York City (2010 Digital Remaster) * Sunday Bloody Sunday (2010
Digital Remaster) * Old Dirt Road (2010 Digital Remaster) * Bless You (2010 Digital Remaster) * Scared (2010 Digital Remaster) * Surprise
Surprise (Sweet Bird Of Paradox) (2010 Digital Remaster) * Steel And Glass (2010 Digital Remaster) * Beef Jerky (2010 Digital Remaster)
* Nobody Loves You (When You're Down And Out) (2010 Digital Remaster) * Here We Go Again (2010 Digital Remaster) * Working Class
Hero (2010 Digital Remaster) * Woman (2010 Digital Remaster) * Steel and Glass * Isolation * Tight A$ (2010 Digital Remaster) * Hound
Dog (Live) (2010 Digital Remaster) * Yer Blues (Live) (2010 Digital Remaster) * What You Got (2010 Digital Remaster) * I'm Stepping Out
* Angela * Jealous Guy - Ultimate Mix * Gimme Some Truth - Ultimate Mix * Oh My Love - Ultimate Mix * How Do You Sleep? - Ultimate
Mix * Oh Yoko! - Ultimate Mix * Power To The People - Ultimate Mix * Happy Xmas (War Is Over) - Ultimate Mix * Stand By Me (Ultimate
Mix) * Imagine (Ultimate Mix) * Watching The Wheels (Ultimate Mix) * Instant Karma! (We All Shine On) * Come Together - Live From
Madison Square Garden, N * #9 Dream - Ultimate Mix * Mind Games - Ultimate Mix * Whatever Gets You Thru The Night - Ultimate Mix *
(Just Like) Starting Over - Ultimate Mix * Instant Karma! (We All Shine On) - Ultimate Mix 20 * Cold Turkey - Ultimate Mix 2020 / 5.1 Surroun

I'd Rather Lead a Band CompactDisc ~ SME 66691CD
Vinyl 49287LP

© 1990 - 2020 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



Mac DeMarco Here Comes the Cowboy Demos Vinyl UMA 1212233
K - Demo * Here Comes The Cowboy - Demo * Nobody - Demo * Finally Alone - Demo * Little Dogs March - Demo * Preoccupied - Demo
* Choo Choo - Demo * Heart To Heart - Demo * Hey Cowgirl - Demo * On The Square - Demo * All Of Our Yesterdays - Demo * Skyless
Moon - Demo * Baby Bye Bye - Demo * The Cattleman's Prayer - Demo

Magnus Karlsson's We Are The Night CompactDisc ~ SME FRCD1032
Free Fall
Marilyn Manson We Are Chaos Vinyl UMA LVR01140

We Are Chaos * Red Black And Blue * Don't Chase The Dead * Paint You With My Love * Half-Way & One Step Forward * Infinite Darkness
* Perfume * Keep My Head Together * Solve Coagula * Broken Needle * We Are Chaos - Acoustic * Broken Needle - Acoustic

Mary Chapin Carpenter  Dirt and the Stars, The Vinyl SME LLR0031
Farther Along and Further In * It's Ok to Feel Sad * All Broken Hearts Break Differently * Old D-35 * American Stooge * Where the Beauty
Is * Nocturne * Secret Keepers * Asking for a Friend * Everybody's Got Something * Between the Dirt and the Stars

Michael Grant & The Always The Villain CompactDisc ~ SME FRCD1046
Assassins
Plan B Defamation of Strickland Banks, The Vinyl WMA 9029518991

Stay Too Long * Love Goes Down * Writing's On The Wall * She Said * Welcome To Hell * Hard Times * The Recluse * Traded In My
Cigarettes * Prayin' * Darkest Place * Free * | Know A Song * What You Gonna Do * She Said [Live From Café De Paris] * Prayin' [Original
Demo Version] * Welcome To Hell [Live From Caf?? De Paris] * Stay Too Long [Pendulum Remix] * Verses * Spend My Money

Pretty Maids Maid In Japan - Future World Live 30 Anniversary CompactDisc ~ SME FRCDVD1029

Rascal Flatts Twenty Years Of Rascal Flatts - The Greatest Hits CompactDisc ~ UMA BMRRF0650A
Fast Cars And Freedom * These Days * Stand * What Hurts The Most * I'm Movin' On * Take Me There * Life Is A Highway (Remastered
Version) * Bless the Broken Road * Here Comes Goodbye * Why Wait * | Won't Let Go * Rewind * | Like the Sound of That * My Wish (Hot
Mix) * Yours If You Want It * Easy - Single Edit * Banjo - Radio Edit 2 * Come Wake Me Up - Single Edit * Changed - Radio Edit * Riot -
Radio Edit

Sade This Far Vinyl SME 88985456121

Smooth Operator * Is It A Crime * Why Can't We Live Together * Hang On To Your Love * Sweetest Taboo, The * Never As Good As The
First Time * Keep Looking * Haunt Me * Like A Tattoo * Turn My Back On You * Clean Heart * Give It Up * | Never Thought I'd See The Day
* Siempre Hay Esperanza * Jezebel * Cherish The Day * Pearls * War Of The Hearts * Mr. Wrong * Fear * Tar Baby * Maureen * Frankie's
First Affair * When Am | Going To Make A Living * Cherry Pie * Sally * | Will Be Your Friend * All About Our Love * Immigrant * | Couldn't
Love You More * Bullet Proof Soul * Mermaid * Flow * King Of Sorrow * Somebody Already Broke My Heart * Slave Song * Every Word *
Lovers Rock * It's Only Love That Gets You Through * No Ordinary Love (live) * By Your Side (live) * Your Love Is King * Paradise * The
Sweetest Gift * Kiss Of Life (Album Version) * Feel No Pain * Soldier of Love * The Moon and The Sky * Moming Bird * Babyfather * Long
Hard Road * Be That Easy * Bring Me Home * In Another Time * Skin * The Safest Place * Nothing Can Come Between Us * Love Is
Stronger Than Pride

Sanctuary Into The Mirror Black CompactDisc ~ SME 19439797592
Future Tense * Taste Revenge * Long Since Dark * Epitaph * Eden Lies Obscured * The Mirror Black * Seasons of Destruction * One More
Murder * Communion * Future Tense (Demo 1989) * | Am Insane (Demo 1989) * Mirror Black (Demo 1989) * Eden Lies Obscured (Live
1990) * Seasons of Destruction (Live 1990) * Die For My Sins (Live 1990) * Future Tense (Live 1990) * White Rabbit (Live 1990) * Taste
Revenge (Live 1990) * Long Since Dark (Live 1990) * Sanctuary (Live 1990) * One More Murder (Live 1990) * Battle Angels (Live 1990)

Suzanne Vega An Evening of New York Songs And Stories Vinyl SME COOKLP763
New York Is My Destination * Walk On The Wild Side * I'm Gonna Close With This Song..." * 'So How Many People Are Here From Out Of
Town' * 'This Next Song Is Called New York Is My Destination' * Some Journey - Live * Luka - Live * Pornographer's Dream - Live * 'And
Now We've Got A Song About Those Times...' * Marlene On The Wall - Live * Freeze Tag - Live * Cracking - Live * Thin Man - Live * Gypsy
- Live * Ludlow Street - Live * Tombstone - Live * 'So | Myself Came to New York City When | Was 2% Years Old' * Anniversary - Live *
Frank And Ava - Live * 'Would You Like Another One' * 'This Next Song Takes Place On 59th Street..." * 'The First Time | Saw Lou Reed..."
* Tom's Diner - Live * New York Is A Woman - Live

Sylvan Esso Free Love Vinyl UMA LVR01344
Ferris Wheel * Rooftop Dancing * Frequency * Free * What If * Ring * Train * Numb * Runaway * Make It Easy

Travis 10 Songs CompactDisc ~ WMA 538615042

Vinyl 538615061

Kissing In the Wind * A Ghost * Waving at the Window * The Only Thing (feat. Susanna Hoffs) * Valentine * Butterflies * A Million Hearts *
All Fall Down * Nina's Song * No Love Lost

Troye Sivan In A Dream Vinyl EMI DR3AM06
Vinyl DR3AM02
Cassette DR3AMO8
Vinyl DR3AMO05

Take Yourself Home * Easy * could cry just thinkin about you * STUD * Rager teenager! * IN A DREAM * Easy Voice Note * 10/10 * Rager
teenager! Voice Note

Visions of Atlantis A Symphonic Journey To Remember CompactDisc ~ SME NPR910DP
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ARIA New Release Audiovisual - Week Commencing 5th October 2020
Blue Oyster Cult Iheart Radio Theater 2012 Blu-Ray SME FRBR1036

Roger Waters Us + Them DVD SME 19439707729

Smell the Roses * Intro * Speak to Me (Live In Amsterdam) * Breathe (Live In Amsterdam) * One of These Days (Live In Amsterdam) * Time
(Live In Amsterdam) * Breathe (Reprise) (Live In Amsterdam) * The Great Gig In the Sky (Live In Amsterdam) * Welcome to the Machine (Live
In Amsterdam) * Deja Vu (Live In Amsterdam) * The Last Refugee (Live In Amsterdam) * Picture That (Live In Amsterdam) * Wish You Were
Here (Live In Amsterdam) * Happiest Days of Our Lives (Live In Amsterdam) * Another Brick In the Wall (Part 2) (Live In Amsterdam) * Another
Brick In the Wall (Part 3) (Live In Amsterdam) * Deployment (Live In Amsterdam) * Dogs (Live In Amsterdam) * Pigs (Three Different Ones) (Live
In Amsterdam) * Money (Live In Amsterdam) * Us & Them (Live In Amsterdam) * Brain Damage (Live In Amsterdam) * Eclipse (Live In
Amsterdam) * Roger Addresses Audience (Live In Amsterdam) * Credits / Last Refugee (Reprise) (Live In Amsterdam) * Credits / Deja Vu
(Reprise) (Live In Amsterdam) * A Fleeting Glimpse * Comfortably Numb
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